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PETITION FUR ZONING RE-CLASJIFICATION :
Ly}
SPECIAL EXCEPTION ANDjOR VARIANCE :
e
- 1
TO THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE LJIUNTY: "
i ; ; r 51 i it Connty and which is
The undersigned, legal owner{s) of the property situate in Baitimore W
desc-ri‘s::’d in the %!esc-ript?on and plat attached herelo and made a part here::.f, rerebﬁr pzem_l.m;x '(;\l'
that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classified, pursuant to the Zoning i
[ o
i RC -4 zone 10 an Y T e
I Raltimore County, from an _ .- 12— Jer—m—ooommo=- _ e _
(z)onea }:;-r the reasor);s given in the atlached statement; and (2} for a SpeclallExLeptxpn, ]under t?e =
said 'Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Ballimore County, to use the herein described rroperty, 3
[0 oo e memmm—memmmmmmm—m=m=m e em=TSSSTosossTSSSroSSoSTooTT STTTETTTOOC
;B-d“(:’-‘,-fr;l: 'til?a—;é:;s-o.n-s-éﬁ;grf in the —artz.';c—ﬁ(;d‘-s-t;-t;t—nﬁe‘r;t:-z; variance from the following sections of R\
the Zon.ng Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County: \J \({\
ﬂ A
N
)
o T O 7
_ 2 o 8
- 1 —~0 :--'_:‘ -: _
¢ v T e
R L
- ORI € + R
b M T
b SN
iz~ T - ol
wim W
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by The Raltimore County ¢ode. -~ =
n and/or Variance, T

I, or we, agree lo pay e€xpenses of above Re-classification, Special Exceptio

osting, . | Z
Ee;,ulagtions and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoring Law for Baltmic?}'i e
County. e CL

Legal Owner(s):

.’&./7.0_6?__-_5;__/'.(f’./_‘fft’s?_{’.-__------_-_.;.;__

(Type or Print Name)

. R e a‘?.ﬁ-{“_é?'.’:’zf _______

---------------------------------- Signature

Contract Purchaser:

LA T S e e e
- = ——

QZ:‘:#Z:&% - %ﬂz 2 %Z{s’

Signature

—.._--—--_--_---___---...--—..-.--—-..--.__

- -__._..-.-___.___-—___-——-——_-—--—_—.--—--.—-.

City and S.ate

Attorney for Petitioner:

---(-'fy-[;e-SF ‘P-n.l;l-l:vl;;n—ér o Address Phone 1o,
__lj?fkiﬁ_fil;- A 9{. ....................
-“'.'::i-g;:n‘u-r; --------------------------- City and State
________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
"'_;;5 --------------------------- tract purchaser or representative 10 be contacted
ress ,
ovise Ralaman L‘Mfz’(‘/n.(yyﬁ
" City end State Name
! one Ll e —mmmm———mme——  eemm— e ——————— A o
Attorney’'s Telep _ v e

Hydes, prd. ate32-

BABC—Form 1

BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

HARRY J. PISTEL P E

DIRECTOR
October 8, 19C1
Mr. William T. Hackett, Chairman
Board of Appeals
Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
Re: Ttem #16 Zoning Cycle II (Oct. 1981-Apr. 1962)

property Owner: Anna E. Kalaman, ¢t al
S/WS Manor Road 340' S. of Winebercy Court

Existing Zoning: RC 4
Proposed Zoning: RC 5
Acres: 4.06 District: 1llth

Dear Mr. Hackett:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office

for review by the Zoning Advisory committee in connection with the subject item.

Highways:

Manor Road, an existing public road, is proposed to be realigned and improved
in the future as a 50-foot closed section roadway on a 70-foot right-of-way, as
indicated on the submitted plan and shown on the recorded plat "Addition to Manor
Woods", E.H.K., Jr. 37, Folio 147.

The entrance locations are subject to approval by the Department of Traffic
Engineering.

Sediment Control:

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in a sediment poliution problem, damaging private and puklic holdings downstream
of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading, including
the stripping of top soil.

Storm Drains:

provisions for accommodating storm water or drainage have not been indicated on
the submitted plan.

ThLe Petitioner must provide necz2sgary drainage facilities (temporary or permanent)
to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, especially by the
concentration cf surface waters. Correction of any problem which may result, due to
improper grading or improper installation of drainage facilities, would be the “ull
responsibility of the Petitioner.

etc., upon filing of this pe‘ition, and further agree to and are o be bound by the zosilg® >+ -==
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
ZONING PLANS

ADVISORY COMMITTEE

PETITION AND SITE PLAN

EVALUATION COMMENTS
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RE:s Item No 16 - Cycle II
Petitiorner - Nicholas Kalaman, et al

teclagsification Petltion
Dear e, & fra. Kalaman:

™ in raclassification petition haa teea tionely filed with
thir Tord of Anpeals for a public hearing within the Cciober 1281 ~
ppril 177 vecleasification cycle (Cycle II}. Tt tas bren reviewcd
by the wonine office an to form and conternt and has aloo besn reviewdd
by the Zori-~ Plang Advisory Comrittec.  The review and enclosed cexunnts
from tho Co .sittee are intended to provide you and the Board of Apgeals
with cn inci.ht a3 to poesitle conrflicta or problems that could arise
from the requested reclacsification or uscs and improvenentis that rmay
be specifiri as part of the request. They are not intended to indicate
the an-ropriatennsa of the zoning action requested.

Troi4 ng he-n purested that the petition forms, descrintions,
brivf, aol‘or th2 site plans be anended o as to ceflect ketter

comnlisnce with the zoning resmlations and cor-enting aTencien' ptand-
arde arl p.:licics, you are regquested to xeview theae comzenlo, caze
your ¢wm juisement as to their accuvracy enl gubait the necensary asend-
zents to this office before November 30, In the event that any requast-
ed arrl-rnta are not received prior to thie date, the petition will be
adveriioed ac orisinally submuitted.

b auze of your proposal to rezoue this property froa an R.C. L
to R.C. § zone, thie hnering is required. CSecticn 1203.2 of the zoa-
ing ro/mlations indicates certain criteria recescary tefure o request
to resone M.C. L land may be granted. In order to cave yourcelf
valustle tiwe at the scheduled hearing, I suggest that you have your
surveyor bezin the neceseary inveatipations and subcequent reports.

14 virw of the fact that the subnitted site plen does not indicate
a pro;nued developuent of the gukbject property, the enclosed conrents
from the Osmmittee are general in nature. If the requested reclagslf-
fcation ia rranted, more detailed comment~ from County agencies and/or
this Committee will be submitted when a proposed developnent is shown.

item 816 Toning Cycle 11 {Got, l9dleApr. 19s2)
Frojerty Owners Anniad E, Falaman, et al

Faje 2

October &, 1=l

Hater ant a1t ir Epwery

Iublac y.tqr supply and saratary sewerage are not available to scrve this
L9 NI 4 - . )
Lr“;&zty, shich 12 leyo.d the Baltimore County Metroplitan Listrict and the
w:bfy-hur:l Uamarcatio. Lils. Baltimure County Water and Sewerage Flans
arl 5-17B, 38 anmended, inticate *%o Flanned Service™ in th» =va=z,

Very truly yours,
!

£l S 3 ]
. ‘7 . - FaB oy
Ao ed i G A G fE
/MBLKI' - H)RTON, p.E.' Chief

Bureau of Public Services

MAM; LAM: FWK: a8

cct  Jazk Wimbley
R-KE Key Sheat

52 KX 1% Fowm. Sheet
KE 1) b Topo

€2 Tax Map

LR N 1

({f'm;;;:i’\\ BALTIMORE COUNTY

LA /

QFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-321

NORMAN E. GERDER

CIRECTOR

Me, William Hollett =
Board of Appeals

Ostober 29, 1981

Chairman

Room 219 — Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Hackett:

Comments on ltem #16, Zoning Cycle 11, — 1981, are as follows:

Property Owner: Anna E, Kalaman, et al
Location: SW/S Manor Road 340' S, of Wineberry Court

Acres: 4,06
District:

11th

This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments
are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that

all parties are mode aware of plans or problems with regard to development plans that may have a
bearing on this petition.

Any subdivision of the property will require compliance with Title 22 of the Baltimore County Code,

JIWw :l'h

S mep e L AT e

Very truly yours,

92,/;.. W/MJ-%}%

John L, Wimbley
Planner lil
Current Planning and Development
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If you have any ouestions cencerning the enclcsed comnents, please feel free

Yotice of the epecific hearing date, which will be

between March 1 and June 37, 1982, will te forwarded to you in the future.
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! Itex YNo. 16 - Cycle II
; Petiticner -~ Nicholas Kalaazn, et al
BALTIMORE C& JNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE g Reclassification Peilition
|
October 20, 1981 :
e, & Mrs, Nicholas Kalaman :
COUTTY O FIN BLG, . i v to ¢ . i‘- S
1 n“ L‘!.:w.-]-..uz.-vf\:sz(m'r-. Dulaney-Towson Nursing Home : o contact mo at L7i-3591
Tavwn, “aiyland 21204 f Towson, Maryland 21204 '
uho

. NZCziach
Inclocureg

ce: H. Malmud & Associates, Inc.
8315 Meadow Feiphts Read

Randallstown, Maryland 21133

Very truly yours,

NICLOLAS B.
Cralraan

7

R

COIZI0DART

Zoning Plans Advicory Coxzuittee

battimore county
department oi i aftic engineering

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
1301} 494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECYOR

Mr. Wiliiam Hackett
Chairman, Board of Appeals
Office of Law, Courthouse
Towson, Maryland 21204

October 8, 1981

Cycle II - Meeting of September 14, 1981

Item No. - 16
Property Owner:
Location:
Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:
Acres: 4.06
District: 1lth.

Dear Mr. hackett:

Anna E. Kalaman, et al
SW/S Manor Road 340" S. of Wineberry Court
E.C. &
R.C.

-

The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comment for

item nc. 16 of Cycle 1I,

MSF/rlj

Mithaei S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineering Assoclate II
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Ticoson, Marglend E1204

AREA COLE D01}
JAMES R, BROWN. [1]

JOHN F. BROWN 296~2000
BOTH ADMITTEDR IN MDD AND D.C. July 6 , 19 8 2
Louis J. Glick, Esquire
226 St. Paul Dlace
Baltimore, MD 21202
RE: Anna E. Kalaman, Zoning Reclassification -
Manor Road, Case No. R-82-193 (Item 16,
Cycle II)
Dear Lou: R

Permission is hereby requested to go on the
property in the above matter to make a grade study per
my recent letter to you.

Could you please contact me in writing of
approval immediately, as time is of the essence.

Very truly yours,

JRBIII/1m ’ .
ce: ounty Board of Appeals

Baltimore County
Room 219, Courthouse
Towson, MD 21204
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BUREE, GERBER, WILEN, FRANCOMANO & RanLirzG
ATTORNEYS AT Law
326 ST. PAUL PFLACT

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 212010

1301} 7521230

STANLEY H WILEN

JOMN R FHANCOMAND
tAVING F COMN

AMDREW RADDING
CATHERINE F OFPENME'M
ARTHUA C. STRASOURGER
LEONARD KOHLEMSTEIN
MICHAEL B MANNES
LOUIS J. GLICK

ALLAN g, GIBHER
HARSHALL B. PAUL
STUART LEVINE

CUHATIS €. COTN

RICHARD F. CCOHN

BRUCE . BROWHN

JAMES k. wOQTOM

DANIEL J. BARTOLIN]

-l adt § .-
o Lrnghiis

*nawslh o Flaniy
Covnals f=im .8

September 3, 1982 Sevs sissin
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Mr. William T. Hackett ;
Chairman, County Board of Appecals

200 0ld Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Reclassificatica
Anna E. Kalaman, et al
Case No.: R-82-192
(Item 16, Cycle 11)

Dear Mr. Hackett:

oOon July 21, 1982, a Hearing was t.eld in the alcve
entitled matter. As of this date, no Cecisica Las tecn
received.

I would appreciate it if you would cxpe?ito a
Decision, so that we will know what the EBEcard's determina-

tion was.
Thank you for your coouperation in this ratter,

Very truly YouIf,

Louis J. Glick

For

BURKE, GEFPRER, WILDM,
FRANCOMANO & RADDING

LJG/cls

cc: Mr. James R. Brown, IIIX
Mr. Curtis Lantz

RS .

o o g LR T TR e o R o e At i MG R Rt By T PRI e e it b i o * 2 G g il d AT

5703 Willfams Road
Hydes, Maryland 21082
September 223, 1982

Mr. Don3ld P, Hutchinson «
County frecutive
Towson, llaryland 21204

Re: Zoning Reclassification Petition

Case No, R-82-193 .
Ttem 16, Cycle 11 AALAMAN

Dear Mr. Hutchinson: .
I would Yike tu bring to your attention a situation which has

victirized & citizen of our county. The zoning appeals process, which

I am presently irvelved in, s orossly unfair and roorly administered.

I am sure that you as our elected leccder will, upon investigation, not

only want to redress the irjustice to an indivicdual citizen but take

appropriate acticn to arend the process. I would ke to make it clear

that ! am not rrotesting a decision, but the process and its administration.

Last ycar my wife, Louise dinherited 4 acres of land and a dwelling
from her parents. It was our intent to retain 2 acres to build a house
for my caughter and to sell the remaining 2 acres and existing dwelling,
We learned, hcwever, that the property had been zoned R.C. 4 (Resources
Conservaticn - watershed protectifon) and could not be subdivided. In
reviewing the criterta for R.C. 4 zoning, it became readily apparent

* that a zoning eérror had been made in that the property drained away

§94-318)

from the Loch Ravern Reservoir. This conclusion was verified by the
County Office of Planning and Zoning, and their representative so
testified at a cubsequent Board of Appeals learing.

We were t0ld that even though this was a county error, we would
st11) have to follcw the appeals process, which we initiated in August 1981.

The first requirement of the process was that we hire a registered
1and surveyor to veri{fy that which we already knew. This cost was $555.

The first Board of Appeals kearing was not held until May 19, 1982.
During this hearing we learned for the first time that two neighbors were
protesting the reclassification. (Their reason for protesting vas
self-serving, but that is not the {ssue.) We also learned that while we

County Bourd of Apprals
Room 219, Court Houre
Towson, Moryland 21204

November 12, 1982

Lovis J. Glick, Esg.
326 5t. Poul Place
Baltimore, Md, 21202
Re: Case No, R-82-193

Deor Mr, Glick: Anno E. Kalaman, et al

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with the Rules
of Procedure of the Court of Appeals of Morylond, thar an appea!| has
been taken to the Circuit Court for Baltimcre County from the decision
f the County Boord of Appeals rendered in the obove matter.

Enclosed is @ copy of the Certificote of Notice.

Very truly yours,

(L Hfor

-3 Jne Holmen, Secretary

[

Encl.
cct Lovise K. Lontz
J. W, Hession, Esq.
Boord of Education
W, E. Hommand
J. Dyer
N. Ga.ber
J. Hoswell
R. C. Thompson O
R. ). Zee
W, Corliss
8. G, Link
J. K. Mead

C. M. Bixler
C. W. Rodcliffe, Jr.
B. A, Hartley

e o et Eo Rt it o o A S B W AR L T £ AH»M!

were not required to be represented by an attorrey, we would be foolish
not to do so.

We had to ask for a postronement in order to obtain an attorney.
We also hired two professional engineers (for $720) to certify
jnformation contained in county surveys and documents and to prepare

an envirormental impact statement (for a single-family dwelling on
2 acres!).

The rescheduled hearing was conducted on July 21, 1982. As of
this date (over 9 weeks since the hearing and over a year since we

first started the process), we still have not received a decision from
the County Board of Appeals.

As a person who has had many years of experience representing a
government agency, I am confident in stating the following:

1. Any and all processes are subject to human error and should
- therefore have a built-in mechanism for the tirely correction
" of such error., In this case, the Office of Planning and
. Zoning made an error, and while they acknowledce the error,

they .are prohibited by the process from correcting their
error.

2. It is against all principles of our democratic government
to mandate a process which inhibits a citize.. from representing
“himseif before his own government.

" The Board of Appeals could have conducted the hearing by

' Tistening to both the appellants and the protestants and

| where necessary asking pertinent yuestiors. They could have
. had -opriate government employees verify the information
tand ti.us made a decision based cn the facts of the case.
Instead, both parties were forced, because of the nature of
.the procecs, to hire expensive representatives whose only

function was to prove the facts which were already available
"to the hearing panel.

3. A citizen deserves the right to a timely decision. It is
‘ludicrous to suggest that it should take over 9 weeks to
‘receive a decision on this or any other case involving
‘2 acres of residential land. Three weeks ago I asked the

-Board of Appeals to expedite a decision., (See attached

As previously stated, I am seeking the assistance of your office in
obtaining a dacision on this case. Until we do, we cannot attempt to
sell a $150,000 house or to build our daughter a $50,000 house (which
actions would put some small dent in today's terribly depressed housing
market). The delay alone is costing us $1,500 a month. I am also requesting that

s e —re——— b i———
et My

494-3180

November 12, 1982

BILLED TO: JAMES R, BROWN, llI, ESQ,

£501 LaSalle Rd. (21204)

Cost of certified documents filed
inCaoseMNo. R82=193 . . « v v v s o e v s o« » » $17.00

Annc E. Kalamen, et al
SW/S Manor Rd., 340' 5. of i
Wineberry Court i
11th Diskrict :

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: Baltimore County, Md.

REMIT TO: County Board of Appeals
Rm. 200, Court House

Towsan, Md. 21204

g Aty N ULk R, o 0 T T 4 e A S g DS S T e e e e e T Y e e AL S g
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Mr. Conald P. Hutchinscn

v M“‘““ i s ¢ b v > o f Y i J‘ . '*“M?m ;..—.;-w,\.v'm )
. P ) ™
. Mr. Donald P, Hutzzﬁnson 'é:} . )
September 23, 1982
Page 2

O

Septerber 23, 1982
Page 3

you review the process which has already ccst us ever $3,000 (including

T e T

0

aver $250 Tn fees to the County) plus & year's celay.

cC

Please rererter that tre courty naverrrent racde the error, 2nd
1t is the county goverrrent which is causirg the celay. In all
fairness, how can a citizen hive any ccnficerce in his goverrrent {f
this sftuation is allcwed to persist?

1 would appreciate your fnvestigation and subsegquent response.,

Mr. Ki111iem T. Hackett”

Yery truly yours,

i -7
Cf/' S NAVARL
o .

Curtis £, Lant:z

Chafrman, Board of Apreals

Mr. Eugene Callagher

Councilran, Sixth District

Mr. Kortan E. Cerber

Director ¢f Plenning & Zoning

Mr. Michae! Powell

News American

’

R T I I e

James R, Brown, III, Esq.

85971 LaSalle Rd.

Towson, Md. 21204

Dear Mr. Brown:

Comnty Bourd of Apprals

Room 219, Court Howe
Towson, Moryland 21204
November 12, 1982

Re: Cose No. R-82-173
Anna E. Kelaman, et ol

In occordance with Rule B-7 (a) of the Rules of Procedure of
the ¢ xrt of Appeals of Maryland, the County Boord of Appeals is requirec
to submit the record of proceedings of the zoning oppeal which you have
taken to the Cireuit Court for Baltimore County in the obove matter within

thirty days.

The cost cf the trciscript of the record must be paid by you.
Certified copies of any other documents necessary for the completion of
the record must also be at your expeise.

The cost of the transcript, plus eny other documents, must be
paid in time fo tronsmit the same to the Circuit Court not later thon thirty
days from the dote of any petition you might file in court, in accordance

wi'h Rule B-7 (a).

Enclosed is a copy of the Cartificate of Notice; also invoice
covering the cost of certified copies of necessary documents.

Encls.
c~: Frank S. Rehak

/

Very truly yours,

04

¢ Holmen, Secretary
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: _ & ﬁl f . i L i ' . ) Mr. Conald P, H ~J
o {:} . - L J 'r. Donald P. Hutchirson
Frank S, Rehak ~ Prote . . 'nt EAE?G{\[%%EO(%:?EEJTY } F ea . Sertember 23, 1962
X I ; o™ L2y ‘ ! Pac
In the matter of the Application of IN THEE CIRCUIT COURT - TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 ei F Ty t.-.zt \; ,‘E iip‘ e 2
o (301)494-2450 | 1 \
; s E. 3 L SEp 927 198 were not recquired to bte represerted ty an attcrrey, we weuld te feolish
: TOR DONALD R HUTCHINSON not to do so.
Vao COUNTY EXECUTIVE ) .
October 11, 1562 EXECUTIVE OFFICE .. we had to ask for a postrcrerent fn crder to cttatn an attcrrey.
i County Bd, of Appeals of Balto. Co. BALTIMORE COUNTY . We also hired two professional engineers (for $720) to certify
b Mr. Curtis E. Lantz /g =3 = 5703 Williams Road information contained ¢n county surveys ard cdocurents ard to prerare
; Docket M piie 593 5703 illiams Road thormg, R Hydes, Maryland 21082 an environrental impact steterert (for a single-farmily cnellirng cn
: - Hydes, Maryland 21082 S September 23, 1982 2 acres!).
; 82-M- —— >
: Case No. 248 Re: Zoning Rec]assificati6;ﬁ§;> S The rescheduled hearing was conducted on July 21, 1882, As of
! Petition No. R-§2-193 | .. this date (over 9 weeks since the hearirg and over a year sirce we
# Cycle IT, Item 16 j S TV Mr. Donald P. Hutchinson first started the process), we sti11 have not recefved a cetisicn from
_; “zTZo- County Txecutive the County Board of Zpreals.
; NOTICE CF FILING OF RECORD Dear tr. Lantz: l e Towson, Maryland 21204
: losz. Lt N : ) : Zoning Reclassification Petiei As atpersnn wh? has hagimany {ears of exrerierce resreserting a
: . Bd, of Appeala of Balto. Co. In preparing a response to your letter of September 23, , ave discusse e: Zoning Reclassification Petition gcvernment agency, I am confident in statirg the follewing:
? 203 Jemes R, Brown, III g;. Ego Couig House, Towson, Md, 21204 thig matter with the Planning staff. They have informed me that their advice wgs Case No. R-82-193 ,
1 8501 La Salle Rd, (04) ‘ not to file a petition but await the 1984 Comprehensive Zoning Map process. Ha Item 16, Cycle II 1. Any and all processes are sublect to huran errcr and should
! this been done, the Planning staif would have identified the zoning of your ) therefore have a built-in mechanism for the tirely correction
3 Louis J. Glick property and adjacent properties as an issue in the process and recommended a Dear Mr., Hutchinson: of s ch error. In this case, the Office of Piennirg ard
. * change to R.C. 5 zoning; the Planning staff believed that the rezoning should be ) ) : _ . ) Zoning made ar error, and while they acknewlezce the errer,
5 26 St. Paul Place {02) done comprehensively in con-ert with that of the adjacent properties. This . 1 would like to bring to your attention a situation whick has they are prohitited ty the process from ccrrecting thelr
d 32 ke ace alternative to the petition process would have been without cost to the property vict.mized a citizen of our county. The zening appeals process, which . error,
In acccrdance with Maryland Bule of Procedure B12, you are cotified that owners, However, in choosing to file a petition, you have incurred certain costs, I am presently involved in, is grossly unfair and poorly administered. )
and the cost of the survey would have been required befgre the lot could be sub- I am sure that you as our_e{ectgd leader will, upon investigation, not 2. It is against all principles of our cemocratic geverrrernt
the resord in the above entitled case was filed on _ December 8, 1932 . divided whether or not the zoning petition had been filed. only want to redres§é the injustice to an individual c¢i izen but take to randate a process which inhibits a citizen

N from representing
appropriate action to amend the process. [ would like to make it clear himself tefore his own goverrment.

As part of its review of Zoning Reclassification Petitions, Cycle II, the that T am not protesting a decision, but the process and its administration.

Baltimor2 County Planning Board recommended in favor of your request; a Planning

R A

The Board of Appeals could have conducted the hearing ty

staff representative testified in support of the petition before the Coui.ty Last year my wife, Louise, inherited 4 acres of land and a dwelling listening to both the appellants and the protestants and
Board of Appeals. Finally, the Office of Planning and Zoning will identify the from her parents. It was our intent to retain 2 acres to build a house where necessary askirg pertinent Guestions. They could have
zaning of this general area as a specific issue in 1983 when the 1984 Comprehensive

for my daughte~ 1d to sell the remaining 2 acres and existin% dwelling. had appropriate government employees verify the information
Zoning Hap process begins.

We learned, hoa ‘er, that the property had been zoned R.C. 4 (Resources and thus rade a decision tased on the facts cf the case.
Conservation - watershed protection) and could not be subdivided. In

o)
4
3
%

Instead, toth partfes were forced, because of the nature of

I hope this clarifies some of the issues. Please note that several pieces of reviewing the criteria for R.C. 4 zoning, 1t became readily apparent the process, to hire expensive reprssentatives whose only {
legislation have been drafted over the past several years that were designed to that a zoning error had been made in that the property drained away function was to prove the facts which were already availatle {
address the correction of error during the interim pericd between Comprehensive from the Loch Raven Reservoir. This conclusion was verified by the to the hearirg panel. .
Zoning Map revisions. To-date, I am sorry to say these efforts have not been County Cffice of Planning and Zoning, and their representative so '
successful; however, rest assured that we will zontinue to work on the problem, testified at a subsequent Board of Appeals hearing. 3. A citizen deserves the right to a timely decfsion. It {s

. ludicrous to suggest that it should take over 9 weeks %o
If I or my staff can be of any further service, please do not hesitate to We were told that even though this was a county error, we would receive a decision on this or any other case fnvolvirg
contact us. Mr. Norman Gerber (494-3211), the Director of Planning and Zoning, is still have to 7ollew the appeals process, which we initiated in August 1981. 2 acres of residential land. Three weeks ago I asked the S
quite familiar with the matter, as is Mr, James Hoswell {494-3480) of his staff. Board of Appeals to expedite a decisfon. (See attached

The first requirement of the process was that we hire a registered letter.)

Sincerely, land surveyor to verify that which we already knew., This cost was .555.

As previously stated, 1 am seeking the assistance of your office {n

) The first Board of Appeals hearing was not held until May 1§, 1982. obttaining a decisfon on this case. Until we do, we cannot attempt to [

Donald P. Hutchinson During this hearing we learned for the first time that two neighbors were sell a $150,000 house or to build our daughter a $50,000 house (which -

County Executive protesting the reclassification. (Their reason for protesting was actions would put some small dent in today's terribly depressed housing -
DPH: JGH : dme self-serving, but that is not the issue.) We also learmed that while we market). The delay alone fs costing us $1,500 a month, I am also requestingthat |

) cc:«Mr. William T. Hackett, Board of Appeals ‘ ] f ]
_ 7 : The Honorable Eugene W. Gallagher, Councilman, Sixth District .
\Q ' ' Mr. Norman E. Gerbar, Director of Planning and Zoning ]
e ,"‘& 1 EI;ED BEC 8 1982 i E} ED Db - wud Mr. James G. Hoswell, Community Planning Division g
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you review the process which has already cost us ever $3,000 (including BT S September 3, 1982 T | 7| I2|iZE s 3§ R IR T &
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CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

ASSIGNMENT OFFICE
COUNTY COURTS BUILDING
401 Bosley Avenue
P.O. Box 6754
Towson, Maryland, 21204-0754

Deaenber 20, 1982,

Jobl Adams — 494-2660

Civil Assignment Commissioner
Sattlement Court

Kathy Rushton — 494-2660
Assignment - Jury — Motions ,
Marcia Fennell ki
Assistant Clark Typist

Maria Ercolanoc — 494-2662

Masters Assignment Clerk
Medical Records

rene SL "mers — 494-2661
Assignment - MNon-Jury — Motions
Freddie Grove

Assistant Clerk Typist

Jamen R, Bpown, III, %mn,
Louis J, Glick, Esq.

TO:

Coanty Board of Appesls of Balto, Co,

o)

Thozeas J. Bollinger, Zs4.

o e
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" RJ] - 82 M 348 -« FRANK 5, gﬂﬂﬁbﬂdﬁﬂ%&-ﬁﬂﬂ%%&ﬂm 00 BALTO €0, uh‘ “.‘“..HI.UW .mm'.,._
. e ] "IN T
\\ el o R
Monday, Febrrary 28, 1985, © 11120 a.m. ey ik
HEARING DATE: b r”\o ’ i o, : oz
o B - o) »
ON THE FOLLOWING: ALL OPEN zoiozw\ THIS CASE. . T
IF YOU Ummﬁmme\msz_ﬂ. PLEASE CONTACT CIVIL ASSIGNMENT.
\\\\\l.
VUGN PECRIPT OF THIS NOTICE Conpse! shadl cowtact ench offa e oo edoitely o eonform catendars, Claim of not receiving notice will not constinate
easat Lor pestpenemie ol

POSTPONEMENTS:  If the al' we date is not agreeable to any counsel, a request fur a postponement MUST BE MADE IN WRITING to the Civil Assignment
Office AS SOON AS POSSIBLE. with a copy to ali counsel involved. :

SETTLEMENTS:  If a settlement is reached prior to the hearing date, the Assignment Office must be notified immediately.
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CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY !

ASSIGNMENT OFFICE
COUNTY COURTS BUILDING
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Assignment — Jury — Motions
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OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON  MARYLAND 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY
494-33353

March B, 1982

WILLAM £ HAMMOND
ZONING COMMISSIONER
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You have already been billed for the 1st full page add.

This is to advise that
Please make check payable to Baliimore

add of the cycle 2 billing.
A third bill for the individual advertising and posting of the above property will

be forthcoming. All bills must be paid before an order

Dear Mrs, lante;

ey

Karen Riegel, Room 113, County Office Building, Towson, Maryland, 21204, as

soon as possible.
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BALTIMCRE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
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Maria Er=olano — &w&nu.mmw #o”u NOmMm< “MM:CQ ).mmmm_n:. Clerk Typist :
Masters Assignment Clerk -O. BOox 4 frene Summers 494-2661 LI Wi o m N . K PP, )
— = = ~ LY et 784] ‘g *veq :1940Q
Medical Records Towson, Maryland, 21204-0754 Assignment — Non-Jury — Motions vz
December 20, 1982, Freddle Grove . 2110 5,449
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841z RB:QCLieessesiED g g i 207G Lowimpac™ .
™ j
UPON RECEIPT OF T.1IS NOTICE:  Counsel shall coatact each other immediately to conform calenders. Claim of not receiving notice will not constitule M w HEWITIR ] ®udy L,
reason for postponement, o ¥ E61-23-18 *ON ®9%D J0) 9] Buypy
: | _ B 38 TSy Tl =7 hd wos & ] =
POSTPONEMENTS: If the abov > date is not agreeable to any counsel. a request for a postponement MUST BE MADE IN WRITING to the Assignment o :,I_,..ux ] oWl "g41-78~-¢ "ON 850D m Ziue'] *y eejno | 0u>_uw”“
Office AS SOON AS POSSI" ' E, with a copy to all counsel involved. POSTPONEMENTS WITHIN 15 DAYS OF TRIAL must be made to the attentien of the = (PCZTYY "PY PI1550Y (08T T TUTex, Ty sawpf ou>u_nw“un w\ -
Director of Central Assignments — Joyce Grimm — 494-3497. - w . . Mﬁw 00 "05§ ANNOWY
. ) — . . . -m 00 .N_n ANNONY m
SETTLEMENT CONFERENCES:  All counsel must secure the attendance of all parties necessary to effect a binding settlement, ineluding clients and ¥ L
insurance repr  taiives. THERE WILL BE NO EXCEPTIONS PER ORDER OF JUDGE FRANK E. CICONE. Please direct all inquiries to the attention E 299+10 4NNOITY 2861 ‘o [1ady Iiva
of Jobi Adams. : 712710 pz:ouuc.]l.NwNAIsN—l.Ha.ZJ:a .

SETTLEMENTS:
the record if no order of satisfaction is filed prior to trial.

If a settiement is reached prior to the hearing date, the Assignment Office must be notified immediately. All settlements must be put on
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- Jobl Adams = 494-2660

Civil Assignment Commissionar
Settlement Court

Maria Ercolano — 494-2662

Masters Assignment Clerk
Medical Records

Janesa R, Erown, JII, Eaq.

TO:
Louis J. Glick, Eeq.
uzw , County Board of Appeals of Balto, Co.
L
Thamas J. Bollinger, Fsq.
RE:

HEARING DATE: Monday, Pebruary 28,

ON THE FOLLOWING:

UPON RECEIPT OF THIS NOTICFE:
reason for postpunement,

POSTPONEMENTS:

If the above date iz not agreeable to any counsel, a request
Office AS SOON AS POSSIBLE, with a copy to all counsel involved.

e sk e

ASSIGNMENT OFFICE
COUNTY COURTS BUILDING
401 Bosley Avenue

P.O. Box 6754 .

Towson, Maryland, 21204-0754
Deoamber 20, 1982,

1983, 2 11330 a,m,

ALL OPEN MOTIONS IN THIS CASE.
IF YOU DESIRE TO SUBMIT, PLEASE CONTACT CIVIL ASSIG
: b

“a

CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

Kathy Rushion — 494-2660
Assignment — Jury -— Motiuns
Marcia Fennell

" Assistant Clark Typist

Irene Summers ~— 494-2661
Assignmeant — Non-Jury — Motions
Freddie Grove

Assistant Clark Typist
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~ OFFICE OF LAW .
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Counsel shall conlaet cach other immediately w conform calenduscs. Claim of not receiving notice will not conslitute

e e

SETTLEMENTS:  If a settlement is reached prior to the hearing date. the Assignment Office must be notified m.:?c&w.‘m? .
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" Petitionfor i
Re-Classification T . i
e Gie Times %
e-classi lca‘ l?n e we; : —_ /}./'

Séi’j‘;h’{':"‘ihasey :s::o T | Middle River, Md., coped G gs¢

DATE & TIME:|!
Wednesday, May 19, 1982, |

T atle:00 A M.

PUBLIC HEARING:).
Roum 218, Courthouse, |-

Towspn, Maryland

The County Boerd of
Appeals for Baltimore
Couaty, by aunthority of
the Baltimore County
Charter, will Bold a publi¢
hearing:

Present Zouing: R.C.4

Froposed Zoning: R.C.6

All that parcel of land in
the Eleventh District of
Baltimure County.

Beginning at & point in
the center of Manor Road.
#t 2 poias distant souther-
iy 340 feet from the south
right-of-way line of Wine-
berry Court, 60 fert wide,
thence leaving the said
certerline and running the
three (3} following coursed
apnd distances:

(1) South 75° 23’ 00"
West 26 18 feet; (21 Sorth
21° 93" 00 West 657387
feet: (3} Nurth 85° 01° 00"
East 540.51 to the center of
said Manor Road and
binding in the center of
a0id road the six {6) folicw-
ing courves angd distances:

(4) North 15° 10° 00" g‘_"r
Eest 60.79 feet; {5) North £*
05° 20° 00" East 86.36 feet; j
{6) North 21° 537 00" "West ;-
£3.59 feet; {7) North 44° 28" ¢
00" West 66,15 feet: (B1%
North 61° 02° 00V Wesls

286,64 feet: {8) North 29°

!

= Conimiamng 4.96 Acras of
Land, mors or Jeas. -~
conveyarce of tithe_

Louise Kalaman Lanotz,
Guardian for Anos . K-

Depeartment.

AM.

218, Cq rthouse, Towson,

Rk

deering Date: Wednes- A
day, May 19, 1982 at 10:00 =~

Public Hearing: Roon ;F

i Md. +
BY ORDER OF
Wiam T. Hackett
: Chairman
County Board of Appeals

- of Baltimore County
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b
B
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|- This descriptiom is in- «-. .
tendea for zening pur i
poser only and ret for the £
: & o

Being the Property of '{:
laman, s shows on plat
plan filed with the Zoning _15,

W

/%WQCEZ&U, That the annexed
4
v

was inserted in Q¢ Times, a newspaper printed

and published in Baltimore County, once in each

of D

successive

weeks before the h—,/)’ 7_,47 day of
vy &, 198 4
(- C_~_ Publisher.
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NICHOLAS KALAMAN & WIFE
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towson, Maryland

—————
—

. / 3
Dlstnct____d-_/_d.._.-.z_.__.!, ) o C gt Date of Posﬁng--_--.?.. --.{} --;g.f‘;).--.
Powed tor: [ ELCLerT LR Lelmodata adan
e S
petitioner: ... (TLLAL . Kelapitan Lo Lo
Locat.i?il of propell/'ty:--.{'./.‘-/_ff ‘{?:.-_---ff.’i:é'_/':’f?:t_’/ji. _____ ; @i-ﬁ:-,;z__f/'/_)’_f’_é?--; f/
A ‘
Location of Signs:_____ il c/_f.'fj_d’."l_-___-_'{f_.’-_df_/ﬁ:'f;f:?.----.{'{/ -
Remarks: - el e
i ’ Py TR LT A
Posted b __-::_.ﬁ.foJ_fl--_-_f_{"é a2 oSS,
¥ preai i LA Date of return:.. . 2 _ /i .. /. _.‘.’2_91 ______

-

Ru: Petition for Reclassificaticn
S¥/s Yanor Rd., W0' S of Wineberry Ct.
Anna F. XKalaman, ot al - Petitioners
Cycle 2 - Ttem #16

nalosed is a chesk for 396,56 for first advertistirg,
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Contds, ) OIRICE OF £ NG 6 LONING )
S20F ) TOWSON M 1LAND 21204
ST 42450353 Januaryl9, 1382

WLHAM & HARANDND

ZONNG CTIAMILSIONS

Mre. Louise Kalaman Lants
5703 Williams Road
Hydes, Maryland 21032

RE:; Petition for Reclasaification
SW/s Manor Rd., 340' S of Wineberry Ct.
Anna E. Kalaman, et al - Patitioneras
Cycle 2 - Item #16

Dear Mrs. Lantz:

. Thig is to advipe you that }96' B?__ i3 due for the firut advertlieing
of the above property. Two additional biils will be forwarded to you in the near future.
All bills muat be paid before an order is issued.

Please make check paynble to Baltimore County, Marylend, and remit to Karen Riegel,
Room 113, County Office Building, Towson, lMaryland 21204 before the hearing.

Ver:# truly yrirs, .
I e TN
eV d
-"'/‘mi-ﬂtaf"‘.——‘ /

WILLIAM E. EARQIOND

Zoning Commigaioner

¥Widimch

PLAT 70 ACCOMPANY
PETITION FOR ZON/NG

RECLASGSIFICATION FROM
RC4 #o RCE

KALAMAN PROPERTY

4—7'{f COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
1714 ELECTION OISsTRICT

BALTIMIRE COUNTY, NMARYLAND
Seale: | <= |00

August 713, 1281

Ff’lpﬂf'é’d’ 14

HMALMUG § ASS50C/ATES, INE.
BBI5 peadow Herghts Roaad
Rarndallstowvr?, M. 2//3%

Telephore: G55-646G5
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; 3 . BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
8 ' 3 DALTIMORE COUNTY , _
-ql], 28 BALTIMORE COUNTY s ) ERE DEFRRTENT INTER-OFFIC e
a5 sea”) DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 7/ 1OWIOH MARYLAND 21204 . ; E CORRESPONDENC:
<2 T¥ /) TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 | 625-73% RALTI
O NGE | , october 9, 1981 . 4111 Rackett-Chairman NTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
: DONALD J ROOP_M.D, MP.H. ALLEE LIS ' t y (¢ R Borrd of Apreals . S Date_____ September 23, 1681
DEPUTY STATE G COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER September 30, 1981 i El CCs Yiex 7r mmodari et itd b
; - FROM Charles E. Burnhan Robert Y. Dube!, Superintendent Towson, Maryland — 21204
; l Ar, Willion hawea.d vct Willlam Hackelt f """Eygié“ii':jiaﬁi ------------
S Taniny Cormpasioner Chatrman of Board of Appeals ¢ tem 16 Zoni . oot 4 Date: 9,22/81
’ ! ottice -t Planning and loning ‘ SURJECT. 1tem 716 Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 9-14-81 :
% i Saltis sy County Office Building : vr. Walter Reit
- ! 312 ; . er Reiter
§ Mr. Walter Reiter, Chairman % Powaon, Natylang 31304 E . Property Cwner: Anna g. Kalaman, et al Chairman, Board of Appeals
; Board of Appeals 1 Atteation: Nick Commad.rl, Chairman E;;azionzz ; gwés Eanor Road 340' S. of Wineberry Court Baltimore County Office Building
E - : . LXLSTING conings  ileb. 1111 West Chesapeake A e
Court House . 2an -7 rlans Advinsory Comittee ) Proposed Zoning: R.C. S . To g : venu
Towson, Maryland 21204 l wson, Maryland 21204
REr Jroperty OwreZr  Ania E, Kalaman, et al : l Aor
. st L, 06 -
3 .. Dear Mx. Reiter: ; ‘ i NS : coning Cycle #11 - 1981
§ i Location: *™%/S Manor Road 3.0 S, of Wineberry Court Distriet: 11th RE: 1 .y Meeting of 3/14/81
ok ‘ . : tem No: 16
; Cycle II g:zm::tio;;oigfm H16, Zoning Advisory Comlttes tbeting for “tem NOLt 16 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of September 14, 1581 Anyr yrorosed structures and improvements chall comply with the Property Owner: Anna E. Kalaman, et al
: ? : - * Baltimore County Building Code in force at the time. Clompliance- Location: SW/S Manor Rd. 340" 5' of Wincherry Court
; Property Owner: Anna E, Kalaman, et al 1 Centlemen: todtke 2z;te ofdﬂaryland. regulations 05.01.07 and other applicable Present Zoning: ".C. 4 ' Y T
; Location: SW/S Manor Road 340" S. of Wineberry Court ; : coces, et &nd regula tiona chall be required. - JFYOPOFed %f?i?gi R.C. 5
i Exlsting Zoning: R.C. &4 Putsuant to your rruest, the referenced property has been surveyed by lhis . ] crgage:- .
2 Proposed Zening: R.C. 5 Buresu and the corments below merked with an ®X* are applicable and required izziiztihaiii:e secured for eny improvement or new used beyond vhich School Situation
4 Acres: 4.06 to be cortected or fncorperated into the fin.l plans for the property. s .
2 District: 1llth ‘ School Enrollment Capacity dver/Under
. f ( ) 1. Fire hudrants fcr the referenced property are required and shall e —— LAAREA LS
A private well and sewage disposal system are proposed. Jocatrd at Intervals or feet along an approved road in
acccriance with Baltimore County Staudards as published by the Comments: Allowable number of units would have minimal effect on the
All requirements of the Maryland State Department of Health bepartment of Public wWorks, _ cducational system. '
- and Baltimore County Department of Health pertaining to private water s . o :
_E and/or sewerage systems must be complied with prior to approval of i f ) 2. ) second means ¢f vehicle dccess is required for the site, /A{yf ol O Sczat

Charlea L. Burnhanm

tentative subdivision plans,
Plans Review Chief

{ ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

e The existing dwelling located onsite is presently served by
4 a drilled well which appears to be in good physical condition. The

e Eme

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by whe Fire Department.

'A*}ﬁ septic system, however, is failing; discharging sewage to the ground _ Student Yield Wit
B comp uden ie ith: :
surface, The owner has been ordered to :orrect the fiilure. ¢} 4. The site shall be made to ly with all applicable parts of the CEL:rr ] E;i::ing And P;op?sed -

Fire rrevntjon Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation. &9 g oning X

Elementary k

X) S. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
conply with all arplicable requirements of the Natianal Fire Protection
Assoclation Standard No, 101 *Life Safety Code®, 1976 Bdition prior

Junior High

[=}
=
~
&
I
/

%
,_i Very P .
i A - —
£ \ \
Ian J.”Forrest, Lirector
Senior High

-
e e e T

S g PRt
: ¥

LIF/JRP /mgt BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES to occupancy.
{ ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn,
{) L7, The Fire Preventlcn Bureay has ne commentsi/at this 7135//:‘ i {j;fL. tsry truly ygyrs
_. toted and SLE ?7.4 Yy (it G %‘[Q’Z“/ﬂ «:“Z
REVIZWER Y, Lo ofi2 /7 Approved: . Wm. Nick Petrovich, Assistant
Planging Groyp JFire Prevention Bureau ] Department of Planning
- - Special L.spectiocn Division ] T
2 JK /ab [cn -
= - . g
: : i -~ r
] g‘
FRANX S. REHAK : IN G CIRCTIT COURT
PROTESTANT/ATPELLAN : RS DR AR FUTNTY
: .
VS. : AT boretit of the public health, safety arnd general welfare. tains that "therc are other cnvirormental factors . o i water frcm the subiect property coes not drain intu the
ANNA E. XALAMAN, ET AL : A R 4h The Aptellant, Trank 5. Fotsk, contends that tbe be} cousidered." o ? reservoir directly, the Board of Appeals was correct in "
PETITICONERS/APPELLEES ;éi;;‘ 313 evidence presented toe the Board of pprals was insufficient This Court must disagree with Appellant’'s conten- _ concluding that the subject property is not watershod
tsrzsitiii to o corpliance with the Zoairng Regulations, end that tions regarding the sufficiecacy of evidence to determine what | property and can, therefore, be reclassified.
OPINION the reclassifizalion was purely for private gain, and not is watershed property. First, there is direct reference in f Finally, Appellant argues that the £inding of the
This is an appeal frem the Baltic .o .anty ot of to the benefit of the pubklic health, safety and cgeneral wel- the transcript of the Board of Appeals hearing to the six ! Board of Appeals is in direct conflict with Scctions 1%403.1
i
appeals decision to reclassify ji; i°) faten Frpe-llant alue olaims that no corprebensive study was i criteria of Section 1A03.2 of the Zoning Regulations which, if ; and 1A04.1A of the Zoning Regulations, which address find-~
; servation Zone (R.C.) 4 classification to B.T. S. Aio rding cves rade of the grea by the Department of Planaing and Zoa- ; met, allow for the reclassification of property zoned R.C. 4. é ings and legislative policy regarding watershed protection
3 _
,g to the Board of Appeals opinion, the R.C. 4 classification irg or the Department of Traffic and Engineering, and that ; It appears to be the intent of the County Council that land _ zones (R.C. 4) and rural-residential zones (R.C. 5), respec-
A is established to protect reservoirs by vontrollina the land the reclassification is not compatible with the comprehensive :E meeting criteria 1-5, accompanied by an environmental impact tively. Again, this Court must disagree. Having determined .
;' from which water flows into the rescrvoirs. R.C. 5 zo0:ng plan aicng the Manor Read corridor. Fimally, Appellant con g statement addressing the effect of reclassification of the that the subject property is not watershed property, 1lA03.1 |
i provides for rural-residential development in suitable axcas tends that the petition should ot have been granted because § land on water quality in the watershed or any public water is totally inapplicable. Regarding lA04.1, testimony by =
2 in which basic services are not anticipated. i it was not signed by the legal owner of the property pursuant g reservoir, can be zsznziderid as not being watershed property. Mr. Tabak indicates that even if the reclassification should
é : In grantinc the petition for reclacsificaticl rf the to Section 50C.2(a) of the Zoning Regulatiorns, % Further, in compliance with Section 1A03.2, Appcllees present- : lead to the building of another dwelling on the subject prop- f
‘ T subject property from R.C. 4 to R.C. 5 the hcard of 2 pcals 1. i ed a registered professional engineer, John Tabak, who cer- g 2rty, lot sizes wvould still be adequate to assure long-term ;
S considered evidence offered by tie Planaing Board that the Tre first issue under consideration is whether the g tified that the six criteria had been met. Appellant appears 3 adegue~y of on-lot sewer and water systcms. The legislative ;
| original R.C. 4 zoning was in error, and the Plannirg Board Board of ippeals decision was in compliance with Section 1A03 i to take exception to the sufficiency of the environmental im- ! concerns expressed in 1A04.1 have therefore been duly consid- ;
g therefore recommended R.C. 5 zoning for the projerty. The of the baltirore Courty Zoning Regulations, which deals with pact statement submitted by Mr. Tabak, contending that it E ered by the Board of Appeals. :
; R.C. 4 zoning decision had been based ©n an assuzptitn that R.C. &4 watershcd Protection Zones as described above. Section . does not address “other environmental factors". However, Sec- é II. ?
; the subject property drained water Girectly 1mto th: resere 17.03.2 specifies that "no petition for reclarssification of ﬁ tion 1A03.2 requires only a statement as to how water quality é The second issue is whether the Board of Appeals, in
; voir property, but testimony before the Flanning bosrd inai- ;Tiiuety in an R.C. 4 zone may be granted unless a registcred i will be affected, and Mr. Tabak's scatement, Tetiticners' Ex- E granting the petition for reclassification, was in compliance
W% cated conclusively that the flow from the proverty docs nhet profcesional enginecr, architect, landscape architect, or land hibit #2, clearly shows a conclusion that reclassification ; with Article V, Section 2-58.1(j) c¢f th2 Zoning Regulations.
o » drain directly into the reservojr. surveycr first certifies that (the six specified criteria have will have no adverse or detrimental effect on water quality. : This section of the Zoning Requlations requires *hat, prior
= To properly grant the reclassification, the Board of been ret).® The obvious reason for this requirement is to Appellant also seems concerned that the listing of : to any reclassification of property, the Board cf Appeals
Appeals must have reached 1ts decision througs strict complie sthow that the land to be rezoned doe; not qualify as land to criteria by the Council of what is NOT watershed property, must make the followiag two findings.
ance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulaticns, farticu- be included within a watcershed protection zone. | does not clarify what IS watershed property. Although the * (1) That there has Lkeen a substantial . ?
larlv Sections 1a03 and 1204, 500.2(3}, and Appendix F, In his petition to appeal and stay the order of the relevancy of this argument may be questioned, we believe ) gg?gggoiﬁoggf g?aiigteihgflgzi ;
Article ¥, and must have concluded thet the zoning was to the toard of Appeals, Appellant contends that the reclassification Appellant answered his own éuery when Mr. Willjiam Kirwin, i ::i:g;§;§:§122 Zir;g? iﬁgﬁerty vas §
:3p :unsupp0ttcd by substantial evidence, as there is abso- past Chairman of the Planning Board, Appellant's witness, : (2) E?gz ;?etﬁgozggggi:; E§Ci:§§i§:ggm ;
stely na testinnny as to what determines shether a property testified that Baltimore County d i bY tbat change or crror. Any
i owatersiel or not wetershed and the only criteria set forth to be "that which drains into ioc:t::j::eZije:ize:STed ai:a i;gd;ﬁg ?fnzggg ihi%a?gs ;§02gigf
a* the hearing was whether or not the subject property drained transeri : : ’ - : ;Evebicﬁigzséiifaﬁigﬁ éznZEEZ:ZEDd
. :} pt at page 126). Since there is ample testimony that tign ;f factogslrciating s
directly into tne reservoir property.®™ Appellant further main- -3 .
j -2~ -
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"purposes of the zoninrg regulations

and maps, .including, but not limit-

ed to, all ef the following: Popu-

lation trends; availability and

adeguacy of present and proposed

transportation facilities, wate

supply facilities, sewerage, s0i 1t

waste-disposal faci ities, scnools,

recreational facilities, and other

public facilities, compatibility ot

uses generally allowable under the

prospective classification with the

present and projected develobment

or character of the surrounding

area; any pertinent recommendation

of the planning beoard or office cf

planning and zoning; and consis-

tency of the current and prospec-

tive classifications with the

master plan, the county plan for

sewerage and water-supply facili-

ties, and the capital program."

Appellant contends that the factors as set forth in

Section 2-58.1{j) (2) were not considered by the Board of
Appecals and that the reclassification was therefore in con-
flict with the Regulations. Although the Board of Appeals
did not specifically refer to each of the enumerated factors
in rendering iuvs opinion, it is the finding of this Court
that the factors were nonetheless considered by the Appeals
Board in reaching its decision as required by the Zoning Regu-
lations. A series of general comments from the Zoning Plans
Advisory Committee was submitted to the Appeals Roard for
consideration, including commentary on highways surrounding
the subject property, sediment contrel, storm drains, water
and sanitary sewers, a proposed private well and sewage dis-
posal system, vehicle access, location of fire hydrants,
fire prevention, and necessary compliance of future st-uctures
with Fire Protection Codes and Building Codes. The Department
of Traffic Enuineering submitted that it had "no comment" re-
garding the proposed reclassification, and consideration of
the school situation led the Advisory Committee to conclude
that the allowable number c¢f contemplated units would have

minimal effect on the educational system. Further, the tran-

-5-

It is the opinion of this Court thuat the record
contained sufficient supportive facts to ju.nrify the
decision of the Bouard of Appeals. 7The decision to arant
the petition for reclassification is affirmed.

Cests to be paid by Appellart.

OéerLmM HINKEL
JUDGE

DATED: 64)9-_4,6 /3 /953
/ 7

cc: James R. wn, III, Esq.

T Glick, Esqg.

s Bollinger, Esq.

n W. Hessian, III, Esdg.

oard of Appeals of Baltimore County
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script indicates that the Appeals l'oard heard testimony re-
gatrding the hacsards of traffic on anor Road, as well as
testimony regarding the effects that future construction on
the site would have on surrounding parcels, AlLl of thesce
considerations, together with evidunce that the subject prop-
crty is not watersheld property and that a reclassification is
therefore in accord with the master plan, indicate that the
Board of Appeals decision was in corpliance with the reguire-
wents of Article VvV, Soction 2-5B8.1(3) of the Zoning Requlations.
11,

Appellant also contends that the reclassification of
this parcel of land alone constitutes illegal spot zoning, is
inccnsistent with the comprehensive zoning plan of the area,
and is purely for private benefit., We fail to see any merit
in this contention.

Spot zoning occurs when a small area in a district is
placed in a zoning classification that is different from the

surrounding property. Hewitt v. County Commissioners, 220 Md.

48 (1959). 1t is questionable whether we arc even involved in
a spot zoning situation. Alttough all contiguous lands to the
w2st of Manor Road are zoned R.C. 4 while those to the east of
Manor Road are zoned R.C. 5, the R.C. 5 lots are nonetheless
"surrounding property", an. could therefore provide justifica-
tion for classifying the subject property as R.C. 5 as well.
To include the subject property in the R.C. 4 zone merely be-
cause Manor Road is a convenient line of deunarcation is not
justification for the refusal tr veclassify.

Further, even if the reclassification were considered
to be spot zoning, it would not be invalid per se. The
validity of spot zoning depends upon the facts of each indivi-

dual case. Spaid v, Board of County Commissioners, 259 Md.

369 (1970). While spot zoning is illegal if it is inconsis-

-6 -
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FRANK S, REHAK - PROTESTANT * IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
IN THE MATTER OF THE

yAPFLICATION OF ANNE E.
KALAMAN, ET AL.

FOR
ALTIMORE COUNTY

v-
ocket No.: 14

FEB171983 »
Ploc D, owasrL

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEA
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

ﬁ? olin: 353

P

AN+ N Case No.: 82-M-348
~ T e

» " * * * t\\““*ﬂL”t * * * » *

MOTION TO DISMISS APPEAL

#

Now comes Anna E. Kalaman, et al., the appellees, by Louis

J. Gl*ck and Burke, Gerber, Wilen, Francomano & Radding, their

et - e — i
——— T

‘attorueys, and moves to dismiss the Appeal for the following

reasons:

1. That on or about October 15, 1982, the County Board of

Appeals did grant Lhe Fetition for Zuning Reclasslfication to the

lappellces,

2., That on or about November 11, 1982, the Petition for
lhppeal was filed by Frank S, Rehak through his attorney.

3. That Maryland Rules of Procedure Bl2 requires that.

"Within 30 days after beiny notified by the clerk of the filing

of the record, the appellant shall file a memorandum setting

forth a concise statement of all issues raised on appeal and

argument on each issue, including citations of legal authorities
and references to pages of t“e transcript and exhibits relied
on.® That due to the fact that the appellants have failed to
file the mandatory memorandum, appellces request that the Appeal
by dismiscsed.

I WHEREFORE your appellees respectfully request this Honorable

Court to pass an Order dismissing the Appeal in this matter.

|

i
i
S

o

__fra
Cot
BY

Louis J, Glick

BURKE, GERBER, WILEN,
FRANCOMANQ & RADDING

326 St. Paul Place
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
(301) 752-1230

Attorneys for Appellees

tent with an e¢stablished comprehensive plan and is made
solely for the benciit af private interests, 1t is a valid
exercise of the police power whgre the zoning is in harmony
with the comprehensive plan and bears a substaatial rela-

tionship to public health, safety, and general welfarec.

Trustees of Mcbonogh Educational Fund & Institute of Balti--
more Count:, 221 Md. 550 (1960).

In the instant case evidence indicates that the re-
classification from R.C. 4 to R.C. 5 is not inconsistent
with the comprehensive plan for the area. The purpose of
the R.C. 4 classification is to protect the watershed prop-
erty. There is substantial evidence to show that the sub-
ject parcel is not watershed property and is therefore not
in need of protection. A study of the zoning maps reveals
that there are several other parcels of land that are
located at least as close to the reservoir as the subject
property is, but are not zoned R.C. 4 because they, too,
are not watershed property.

This Court recognizes that there is a strong pre-
sumption that a comprehensive zoning plan is correct, and
that there must be strong evidence of mistake to support

a piecemeal change. Pattey v. Board of County Commission-

ers, 271 Md. 352 (1974). Having found that evidence exists
to warrant . _.hange, it is circular at best to consider

that the change is not in compliance with the criginal plan.
The prcperty is located in an area of non-watershed proper-
ties, and the proposed use of the property is compatible

with the other uses permissible in the R.C. 5 arecas. Because
the reclassification fully complies with the purpose of the
master plan, such change bears the necessary relationsh’'p to

the public health, safety, and general welfare.

-

MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES

—————————

Maryland Rules of Pr. cedure Bl2 and B5,

CZRTIFICATE OF MAILING

John W, Hessian, III, Esquire, People's Counsel, Courthouse,

Towson, Maryland 21204,

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this ) day of February, 1983,
a copy of the foregoing Motion to Dismiss Appeal was mailed,
postage prepaid, to James R. Brown, 1I1I, Esquire, 8501 LaSalle

Road, Towson, Maryland 21204, Attorney for Appellant, and to

Louis J. Glirk

S RB
R
. core——

e

Iv.

Finally, Appellant arques that the jetition should
not have been granted because it was noit signed by the
legal owner as per Section 500.2(a) of the Zoning Regula=
tions. There was apparcnt confusion as to ownershap of the
land, in part becausec of the similarity in nancs betwoen the
original owner of the land, now deceascd, and the biother of
Louise K. Lantz, joint owner by deced of the subject property
with Mr. Lantz as of February 11, 1982, However, in a letter
dated April 4, 1983, and considcred by this Court as supple-
mental testimony, counsel for the Appellee clarificd the
chain of ownership of the property, convincing this Court
that at the time of petition, Louise K. Lantz was sole owner
of the parcel. This Court, therefore, finds no merit to
Appellant's final argument, and accepts Ms. Lantz's signature
on the petition, as guardian for Anna E. Kalaman and as ayent
for the estate of Nicholas Kalaman, as being the sicnature of

the legal owner of the property as required by the Reqgulations.,

This Ccurt is hound tou follow the gencral rule that in
an appeal fiom a decision of a zoning board, the Court wil}
not substitute its own judgment as to the wisdom or soundness
of action taken by the board, but will decide only whether or
not such action was arbitrary or discriminatory and illegal.

Offutt . Board of Zoning Appeals, 204 Md. 551 (1953). It is

the function of the Court only to decide whethes the board
propcrly applied the applicable law to the facts presented.

If there is room for reasonable debate as to whether the facts
justified the board's decision to take action, that decision

must be upheld. Id at 562.
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FRANK S, REHAK - PROTESTANT . 8 > >
IN THE MATTER OF oho IN THE CIKRCUIT COURT
APPI ICATION CF ANNE E, * FOR
KALAMAN, ET AL.
v * BALTIMORE CQUNTY
W P r
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS pockst tio.: 14
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY * Folio; 353
* Case No.: B8I2-M-343
x ® 4 L * ] ] * L L3 [ ] - ]
O RDER
It is this day of » 1983, by the
Circuit Court for Baltimore County,
ORDERED that the Appeal filed in th.s matter be dismissed,
i
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Anna E, Kalamen, et ol | ‘
§ IN THE MATTER OF : IN  THE : ‘ r Bha 2, . { . - !
THE APPLICATION OF Case No. R-82-173 a % o - Q £ !
ANNA E. KALAMAN, ET AL : CIRCUIT  COURT ’ , : L
R FOR REZONING OF PROPERTY ’ l %
L LOCATED ON THE SOUTHWEST : FOR October 15, 1982 Oﬂi'ef of Cointy Board of Appeals granting the petition for * IN TYE CIRZUIT COURT
OF W KNEBERRY COURT . BALTIMORE COUNTY APPLICATION OF ARNA E. ¥ FCR WHEREFZSRE D doaving Tully srnrwer PN P
FromR.C, 4 to R.C, 5 November 12, 1982 bo"der for Appeal filed in the Circuit Court for Baltimore County KALAMAN, &7 AT FCii REZONING - " £, having Tully snrwered this ajiral, ¢
i i L i : y James R. Brown, Ill, Esq., on behalf of Frank S. Rehak OF PROFERTY LOCATED ON * BALTIMORE CCUTY vour tipelilves regeent t21at tle ajjeal te dented w!
Tth District ' AT AW Protestant T s THE SQUTHWEST SIDE OF voir tifelives reqeral BEat The apira. te Sonies weth
; N’IANOR ROAD Qtu D ' SL}[]I‘H * b.i 5 I)ON "et b 1“ ~ oy P ~ o ' (AN L]
Anna E. Kaloman, et al, : Mise. Doc. No. 14 piaiiy et N 2ESE trel N2, corte arscnnnd 1o the ayppelliant.
a , i —_ November 12. 1982 Certifi : . , OF WINEBERRY COURT FROM
Peritioners | p Certificate of Notice sent to all interested parties R.C. 4 TO R.C. 5 X Folio lc. 353
': Folio MNo. 353 November 16. 1982 . 11th District
File No. R-82-193 er 10, Pehflon to accompany Order for Appeal filed in Circuit Court for ¥ File No. E2-%-348
‘ . F“B NO 82‘M'348 BO“’lmre COUI’I’Y [ . N S -
H H 5 % ¥ % * * % X ' san . 1. e~ K
: Frank $. Rehak, Protestant-Appeilant x * *
rores ppetian December 7, 1982 Transcript of testimony filed
. ‘ . - ANEWER TO PZTITION TO LFPPERL RNC b
e st ) s s s s Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1 - Deed STAY ORDER OF COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTINORE COUNTY
:9. ——— — A — e — o T Y B s B b E
: CERTIFIED COPIES OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE | RSN SN B
5 l L] 7] " 2-E . | TR RN Lo il
nvironmental Impact Statement Now comes Anna E. ¥alaman et al, appellecs, by Sl e Tt T e
THE BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE “ " " R S T
: 3 - Letter 12/1/81 from H, Malmud Louis J. Glick and Burke, 3derber, Wilen, Fransomano & Fadiing Aoty e T -
COUNTY " " " 4 - Letter and attach thelr attorneys and in answer to the Petitil to Arpeal ar
; ments, 7/15/82 i etition to Appreal ond i
" . Stay Jraer says: L oy 4 . - .
h TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT™: Protestants’ Exhibit No. 1 - Page 4, Recommendation to the Planning y Y Yy 4 o, \ |
Bd., Oct.-June, 1981-1982 1, That your appelleces aimit the allegation trhnt I oratled a ooy L U nloresilers oL jatatd
And now come Keith S. Franz, William R. Evans ond Patricia Phipps, " " " ' et
2 - Deed dated 8/16/41 in paragraph one. TC Sl and Ttay Trier (f 0 Lty Toard o4 fiaieats of ;
constituting the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, and in answer to the Order . . ! L - !
: People’s Counsel Exhibit No. ! A-H - Series of photos of subj, site 2. That your eppellces deny the allegations iu . CoFaittire C Ty oto o the Tlant; el o f Lot - Tl
z for Appeal directed against them in this case, herewith return the record of proceedings " " . " 2A - Plat paragraph two of the appeal and further say that the Courthiouse, Towsen, Marylend Dii0e3 Thotas Dallireer
4 - - -~ a4 oa L LY
: had in the above entitled matter, consisting of the following certified copics or original " " " " 28 - Series of 11 photos taken by Mc dzcision of the County Board of Appeals was supported by Esquire, Assistant Covnty Soliciter, Courty Joltofinor's i00lce,
- photos taken by Mr,
papers on file in the office of the Board of Appeals of Baltimore County: Hoswell ."e evidence and was not arbitrary and caprlclous. Couarthboure, Trwroin, Marvinnt TlL07«5 0 Y W ceten, 11T, ’
; ENTRIES FROM DOCKET OF BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE |I December B, 1982 Record Of proceedings filed in rhe Circu“. Cf. for BCIlﬁmore County FUI'L‘L(.‘I"IT‘OPEE tht. LN .Jr't,r'u\]j. - ‘C.".';. evidernee ;TI"'?-SE?I'JT,Pd Cl'??;”ly . : . I Yo 3 el T ' ‘ - . ) LT - . - o ) 7 . . - E
- COUNTY “hews a mista g g g : P - R Cae -
T Record of procesdings pursuant to whicl said Order was entered and said chows a mistake In the original zoning &nd tre planning Sl ota s B, Dooam, D, Toiutie, o0 T ey,
Neo. R-82-193 ) - board recommended th % b S oW oy e ~ .o R N T et . N
? Board acted are permanent records of the Board of Appeals of Baltimore County and your | ende e change to R.C. 5 zoning as reqguested Tewseon, Sepyiand  JI0L4, Altoorey for o tre gppellant, :
Avugust 25, 1981 Petition of Anna E. Kalaman, et al, for zoning reclassification respondents respectivel . . by your zppellees. The planning staff admitted the *
from any R.C. 4 zone to an R.C. 5 zone, on property located on pon espectively suggest that it would be inconvenient and inappropriate to file the t : t ad at
the southwest side of Manor Rd,, 340 south of Wineberry Court, same in this proceeding., but ] property - no rain directly into the Loch Raven Reservolr - — - e = :
| in the 11th Election District of Baltimore County, filed P g, but your respondents will produce any and all such rules and regulq- property and 1s not watershed property. duls Jo o dllex g )
Lo . . tions whenever directed t i ‘“‘
Order.odelmm T. Hackett, Chairman, County Baard of Appeals, ed to do so by this Court. 3. That your appellees deny the allegations in 3™ é
directing advertisement and posting of property = dute of hearing set i 3~ 7 ¢
for May 19, 1982 - Respectfully submitted, paragraphs three, four, five, six and seven: and further say - T '.‘ . i .
| - — . - « '
October 30, 1981  Comments of Baltimore County Zoning Plans Advisory Committee . 7 /V/ that your appellees would be harmed if the Order ol the f_: o - ?}
s il AL FNyy . - - {
. .o T . . County Bcord AT o thn ndanc | , -
April 29, 1982 Certificate of Publication in newspaper - filed ﬁe Holmen nty rd of peals was stayed during the peniency of ..at,; hg
. ounty Board of App=als of Baltimore Coun: re al s ; 1 : 7 .
May 3, 1982 Certificate of Posting of property =~ filed ce: Louis J. Glick, Esq. ‘ i Y the present appenl sinee they could not develop or use the F: a : 5
’ : e
:’J;H\IN.}I:eSBs:an, E.;-q- property in zczordance with the uses permitted by R.C. 5 ‘ C
May 19, 1982 At 10:00 a.m. hea ing held on pet'ion ames R. Brown, 1lI, Esq. .
_ File zoning. % |
',-::; . 5 '
E ‘ P v ] E
; ] !-z | g
BN ’%‘
: ‘ -a {
| ' | o
- - |
‘ |
° ] N TE
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT . :
. . . . 1A ded the .
IN THF MATTER OF FOR ) other environmental factors that would he deteriinative of what is 6. That the County Board of Appeals totally disregar . I T VATTER OF CIHCUT™ COUTT
' : ; : . Ca o et ; Count THE APPLICATION (£ :
: THE APPLICATION OF : : desirous of watershed protection other than drainage. Other cnv.ronmental legislative statement of findings ‘n Section 1a04 of the Baltimore County 1 i B, KATAMWN, ET ML FOK
! ANNA E. KALAMAN, ET AL :  BALTIMORE COUNTY ! F FOR RLZONTG OF PROPERTY :
' | FOR %@&W%EOFSP:RD( P!“E,g:g 3 factors were never considered by the Board. Zoning Regulations. q LOCATED O THE SOUTIWEST LALTIMOKE CONITY
: | ' SIDE OF MANCR ROAD, 340' SOUTH OF :
SIDE OF MANOR ROAD, 340 SOUTH Misc. Docket No. 14 c. That no field study and/or any other craprehensive study 7. The Appellant respectfully requests that the Order be stayed : Wim:m- FROt
CF WINGBERPY COURT FROM : . . e ¥
- i i ‘ : R. C. §dto R. C. 5 : Misc. Docket o, 14
R.C. 4 to R.C. 5 Folio Wo. 353 was cver made in the area by the Department of vlanning and Zoming fo- pending this Appeal for the following reasons: 1ith District
‘; 11th District : ) . . A Dol bk ? } : il e TS
4 File No. 82-M-348 ; Baltimore County. a. Appellant is prosecuting this appeal in good faith, basad - y
1;- : ) ! . . . N Fiie 1. \'5-._“'.»'3
g ' d. That the finding of the Board of Appeals is in direct ; upon several princiries of law Lelieved to be valid. - )
f : : : H : o ) ) ) ! £ the Coun Board i : H H :
L o AL STAY = ; conflirt with Section 1A03.1 of the findings and leg.slative policy of the 1 : b. No harm would accrue to the Appellees O ty | L
-3 OF COUNTY BOARD OF APPFALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ; County Council's waters ad protection zones. | of Ippeals Order was stayed during the pendency of the present Appral.
. | !
i ! ; Mr. Clerk: ;
% TO THE HONORABLE JUDGE OF SALD COURT: % e. That no curprehensive study was ever made by the g WHEREFORE, your Appellart prays that this Honorable Court ; : -
e ) ! ! Appeals 5 Franklin S. Rehak, Appellant, by Jare= R. Brown, 111, axd Brown & S
3 Now comes Franklin S. Rehak, by James R. Brown, III, and Brown & Department of Traffic and Engineering. (a) Pass an Ovder whereby the Order of the County Board of , ! ' | b
. t . j_ , . , . . Brown, Chartered, his attorneys, hereby requests a hearing on his Petition : P
Brown, Chartered, Lis attorneys, and respectfully requests this Honorable ' f. That said Crder of the County Board of Appeals is 1n : dated October 15, 1982 relating to the property which is the subject of the ’ ' . ; :
i - i i to A 1 and Stay Order of the County Board of Ajpmaals of Baltimore Coanty H
A Gourt in acoordance with the Maryland Rules of Procedure, ~Rule B2e ' é direct conflict with Article V, Division 3, Section 2-58.1(J) cfthe Code. ! within Appeal be stayed, pending the outcoms of the within Appeal. hiae ’
L : : ' i jor to the tire the within Appeal is heard and docided.
e § and B6 to reverse and stay executicn of the Order of the Comty Board of g. As the factors set forth therein were not considered by the E : (b) Reverse the Order of the County Board of the County Board of % Pr / .
o Appeals of Baltimore County for the following reasons: ; Board of Appeals. :_ Appeals. |
iy ' : . . ‘ f
i 1. That on November 12, 1982, the Appellant filed an Order _ h. That the Board of Appeals relied solely upca meeting {c) Grant such other and further relief as the nature of his case 43 — -
) o e . . 'I ! | , | . ; !
of Appeal in this Horcrable Court seeking judicial review of the decision % the criteria set forth in Section 1a03.2 which is rot in itself sufficient w may require. re 1y sumitted ; aR I e '-/:;;‘£ ;
' Spec o ! ﬁi & BHMN, GJ\I‘CLI’U
of the County Board of Appeals dated October 15, 1982 in the above matter, : to reclassify the property from an R.C.4 zone to an R.C. 5 zone. : (\\ / i , _ B501 !.aSaLl!Ie l;oad
! , i ~ - i TORSL, . 4120
J Case No. R-82-193, and: copissof the Order of Appeal were served on the County i. That the reclassification was not for the public good . JA\ILES R; 77 . 296-2000
. . . . | PR i
Board of Appeals, Thomas J. Bollinger, Esquire, Assistant County Solicitor, | but was for nothing more than for a private benefit and the change is not i 3} ‘*/5—\-1 — ( / /\_4 (._ i
S 1 Iouis J. Glick, Esquire, Counsel for the Petitioner, Anna E. Kaiaman and consistent with the comprehensive zoning plan. *, BMBS(J]_ & B}“ll(lwe F'badmm : [
o N . . . i . 4 4
3 John W. Hessian, III, Esquire, People's Counsel for Baltimore County. ,l j. The County Board of Appeals has spot-zoned the subject parcel mgaom 21204 ‘. .
y i 2. That the October 15, 1982 Order of ti.e County Board of Appeals | is invali 11 a - . . | S A
' 2 County of Appeals ‘ and is invalid and illegal and not relaved to the public health, safety and I v IFY on this 15th day of M ver, 1982, that I tailed@ : :
S is in error and should be reversed on the following grounds: ! general £ benefit ivate i t. S ) i
2 l 99" | ral welfare but only for the itof a private interes ; a copy of the aforegoing Petition to Arpeal and Stay Order of the County
g . That the Board of s has arbitraril iciousl : . i i S ' . '
é | a of bppeal itrarily, capricu Y | | 3. That Franklin S. Rehak, Appellant, is an aggravated party whose of s of Baltimore County, Order for Stay and Request for Hearing !
SRS | bnd w.fairly changed the zoning from an R.C. 4 to an R.C. 5 zone. . i r inte fs ar : . F ' . ! . :
» G | } lp operty interest is and will be adversely a fected by the Board's Order E lto the County Board of Appeals, Room 219, Courthouse, Towson, M. 21204; 1!
| ) b. That the Order is unsupported Jy substantial evidenoe - 4. That the Board of Appeals crred in that they accepted 2 petition | Thomas Bollinger, Esquire, Asssitant County Solicitor, County Solicitor's Offme
& 1 ' ’
bn the record considered as a whole, as there is absolutely no testimom ' i i Secti ‘f ‘ . r
' >4 >4 | which was nct signed by the legal owner of the property pursuant to Section thouse, n, Md. 21204; John W. Hessian, ITI, Esquire, pecple's Counsel, !
bs  to what determines whether a property ic watershed or not watersheq | 500.2(a) of the Baltimore Co.nty Zoning Regulations, as only one of the legal | courtho 141, 21204 and to Louis J. Glick Esquire, 326 St raul ‘ t
. | v use, Towson, [d. . ' < Y, Je .
| ——
bnd the only criteria set forth at the hearing was whether or not the sybject | owners of tt t ted the Petition. ' ; : " BROWN & L..0% X
Bno:farl :{;ﬁ;%wrd. 7 . ‘db i BROWHN & BROWN, e property S5t eriten ‘ , PROWN & BROWN Place, Baltimore, Md. 21202, Attorrey for the Petitlioner. . mn'z:.:::‘ )
e iw  |property drained directly into the reservoir property. 'Iénere are niXdRrous ! L 5. That the change in the said zone from an R.C. 4 zone to an R.C. L CHARTERED - o sait wons |
BBO1 LA SALLE ROAD ' ‘ 2591 LA SALLE ROAD E : ATTORNEYS A1 LAW i : TOWSON, MARTLAND § 274
Towsan, MaRvLAND 212 ', s 40 W5t AN | o viine meos|i5 zOne is not within the purview of the comprehensive plan along the Manor P aB1 LA SALLE R3AD AN - ; 108 soe l!
236.200¢8 T B ! 196.2000 : TOWE DN, MARYLAND 21204 : . :
i we- MES R. BROWH, I
s C Y L | ! Road corridor. ! ; zeozee? ' JRES PT BTD“ i I l
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; Anna E. Kalaman, Et Al 1, ? : N VT b
3 IN THE MATTER OF : IN  THE Case No, R-62-193 i
et ’ THE APPLICATION OF Ii IN THE MATTLIR OF D : CIRNVT. tudw
[ . o ANNA E. KALAMAN , ET AL : CIRCUIT COURT | e
P ' ' T * FOR REZONING OF PROPERTY | HERERY CERTIFY inat o copy of tiru aforejoing Certificate of Notice | S L Ko, T PoonE
| - : IN THE MATTER OF S : FOR | FOR MEZEING OF TIOVIINY
<o o THE APPLICATICN CF : CIRCUIT COURT ' LOCATED ON THE SOUTHV.VE TA : ) |OIACATID G TME KM : TAMTIMREY G OTTY
ANNA E. KALAMAN, ET AL SIDE OF MANOR RD,, 340' SOUTH has been mailed to Levis J. Glick, Esq., 326 St. Paul “., Baltima e, Md. 21202, I SIUE OF MUAR RAD, M2 LIy
FCR REZONING COF PROPERTY : FOR OCF WINEBERRY CCURT : BALTIMORE COUNTY | | OF wolaIwsdy Qouser 1am . QAN le L
LOCATED ON THE SOUTHWEST FromR,C, 4 10 R.C, 5 Counsel for Petitioners; Lowise K. Lantz, 5703 Witliams Rood, Hydes, Md. 21082, Agent ‘ I R.C. 4 o F.C. S
= SIDE OF MANDR ROAD, 340°' SOUTH : BALTIMORE QU «JTY J 11th District . AT LAW fI 1l1th Listries ; NPT
OF WINERERRY COURT FROM ) for the Estate; Franklin S, Rehak, 6 Running Fox Rd., Glen Arm, Md. 21057, Protestant- lf e bt e
; ill(t:-_h élts:?-_r?ci > : " ' Misc. Docket No. 14 Anna E. Kalamon, et ol, : Misc. Doc. No. 14 . S0
.g . Petitioners Appellant; James R. Brown, Ill, Esq., 8501 La Salle Rd., Towson, Md. 21204, Counse! '
Folio Neo. 353 ' _ 3 Folio No. 353 BERE I B R /, / /':/, 2 i gt
, - : File No. R-B2-1%3 for Frankl’n 5. Rehak, Protestant~Appellant and Protestants; Ronald C. The 4 . o /i ST
o File No. B2-M-348 - ; File No. 82-M-348 ' ' P s'onisi Rona mpsen, 4303 | S
' . . . h Frank 5. Rehak, Protestant- | North Cliff Pd,, Glen Arm, Md, 21057, R. J. Zee, 11600 Manor Rd., Glen Arm, Md., Sy Cleres
- ' ‘ Appellant : . if( L S e S R T L e B e L Y O L L LY I L L S
. ORDER FOR STAY _ " T s ot orofofo1o:or 11t o:ozotozo:o%o: T W. R, Corliss, P. O. Box 107, Glen Arm, Md., Bemard G. Link, 11528 Manor Rd., i
3 - ] ] i ;,iq-.v.n Crrer W O er o Igwmeal cwn tale 8 ot b o, e e, T 't L
| Upon the Petition to Appeal and Stay Order filed hereby by Appellant,) CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE Glen Arm, Md., J. King Meads, 11526 Manor Rd.. Glen Arm, Md., C. M, Bixler, :
E ) i ' ’ the C1reant Gurt for Dnlesmp e (Ire e 1 0 *lee aetite TR P 1 "la i £y
: it is, this day of » 1682, by the Circuit Court for | T 11524 Monor Rd., Glen Arm, Md., Corl W. Radcliffe, Jr., 11614 Manor Rd., Glen Ar
i i “? Ivuard o f ;‘("“\l.‘v cF Pyltarv e g LA L S IR RPN PO - S L S AL RTRFERRY
Baltimore County, Sursuant to the provisions of Rule B-2(d) of the Maryland Rules of Proce=- Md., Protestants; Brent Hartley, Watershed Manager, Water Facilities Division, 3001 Be82=191
' ,t the Order of the County Board of Appeals dated ; 3,
CRDERED, that the Order i dure, Keith 5. Franz, William R. Evons and Patricia Phipps, constituting the County Board Druid Park Drive, Baltimore, Md. 21215, and John W. Hessian, Esq., Court House, Towsn, |l ‘
\ . . . ( ~
October 15, 1982, relating to the property which is the subject of the within |
. o 1, of Appeals of Baltimore County, have given notice by mail of the filing of the appeal to Md. 21204, People's Counsel for Baltimore County, on this 12th  day of November, e el
Appeal, be, and the same is hereby, stayed pending the outcome of the within i —_— ‘ ot e 1t
2 . - . 1, . . -’9-
| L all subject to the further Order of this Court. l the representative of every party to the proceeding before it; namely, Louis J. Glick, Esq., j 1982, l .."’L .. - /j‘ "_?_’"“:j(‘_‘&.’:‘*"
i 1 § HY W, v, Fliday
. l " 326 5t, Paul Place, Balto., Md. 21202, Zounsel for Petitioners; Louise K. Lantz, 5703 : l o Xy . “ iy ‘: :i., % ‘:aw
3 ( / ’ | .
3 . | L L N e, AL S
| Willioms Rd., Hydes, Md. 21082, Agent for the Estate; Franklin S. Rehak, 6 Running Fox Jone Holmon “ y D
TOCE t ; _County Board of Appeals of Baltimore Coun)y
i Road, Glen Arm, Md. 21057, Protestant-Appellant; James R. Brown, II1, Esq., 8501 vl
| oot TN - gl ) e M rtar, 4t Tt
. LoSalle Rd., Towson, Md, 21204, Counsel for Franklin S. Rehak, Protestant-Appellant, _ PR et ¥ r
x 4 A oopry of the aforer ang Order ot Jgteea s e Crty tsart f Tyqeal ., o
and Protestants; Ronald C. Thompson, 4305 North Cliff Rd., Glen Arm, Md. 21057,
‘ ! i 219, Courthouse, T, MI. 21204 Theras is 1o e, Lariore, Asoistr ; o
f R. J. Zee, 11600 Manor Rd., Glen Arm, Md., W, R. Corliss, P. O, Box 107, Glen Arm, : .. ‘? -4
‘ | County solicitor, County Solicitor's (ffime, Cohurtrvwwe, Tracse, M1, J1o 4 :
- : Md., Bemard G. Link, 11528 Manor Rd., Glen Arm, Md., J. King Meads, 11524 Manor John W. Hession, Esquire, Merile's Cozsel, Goatiruie, Tasmr, 4. 210 3 aal ;
' T ' ' f
: R3., Glen Arm, Md., C. M. Bixler, 11524 Manor Rd., Glen Arm, Md., Cad W. to Louis J. Glick, Luapaire, 326 St, Paul Flace, faltivre, M1, ol ), Attrriesy i
Radcliffe, Jr., 11614 Manor Rd., Glen Arm, Md., Protestants; Brent Hartley, Watershed | for te retitioner, 2
f
Pt
Manoger, Water Facilities Division, 3001 Druid Park Drive, Balto., Md. 21215, and . \ |
John W, Hessian, Esq., Court House, Towson, Md. 21204, People's Counsel for Baltimore - « oty ‘ :fls\bfk;r Bawl, 'IY
ROWN
[ 3
e < |l -
County, a copy of which Notice is attached hereto and prayed that it may be made a part vt st . I""". | hd
M LA sl RGaR P
BROWN & BROWHN, . . Yow N vidn -y i
CHARTERED ‘ thereof . o .“::-ng’.."; . ‘JJ .
voot x aiix moro | el £r o A -
TOWSOM, MARYLAND 21204 //Jme Holmen V- - ::’"" b
206-2000 ' / County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County ' . 2 o :
|/ Rm, 200 Court House, Towson, Md. 21204 @ =) b
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Anna E. Kalaman, et al 2, Anna E. Kaleman, et ol 1,
IN THE MATTER OF : BEFORE Cose No. R-82-193 Case No. R-82-193 RE: FETITICIN FCR RICLASSIFICATICN ¢ SIFCRE TRE CCUNTY BTARD CF AFPIALS
- THE APPLICATION OF romR,C, 43R, C, 9 Zore
ANNA E. KALAMAN, ET AL ' COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS _ . . . : : S¥/3 Nanor R1, 382' S of Winabey Ct,
rOR REZONING OF PROPERTY any first or second order or greater stream that flows directly into a public water reservoir; wells in the area and residential congestian as a result of a change in zoning are not 11th Disteict : CFAALT 20 COUNTY
LOCATED O THE SOUTHWEST : OF
SIDE OF MANCR ROAD, 340' SOUTH 3. that the parcel lies at least 300 ft. from any 3rd order or greater stream that flows persuasive fo the Board.
OF WINEBERRY COURT FROM : BALTIMORE  COUNTY ‘ o _ . 4t e ] ANNA E,, KALAMAN, etal, : Caze No, K-82-193 Irem 18, Cycle I1)
R.C. 4 to R.C. 5 directly or indirectly into a public water reservoir; 4. that nc nicre than 30% of the parce Finally, Protestants called William Kirwin, an expert in the field of Pesitisnam
11th District : No. R-82-193
has u slope of more than 20%; 5. that the parce! does not lie within a 100 yzar flocdplain; plonning and former Chairman of the Baltimore County Planning Board, the fhrust of whose frirees
OPINION ond 6. the manner in which proposed reclassification will affecr water quality in the testimony was that an area of such sensitivity, os thisarea certainly is, when viewing its ; CRIER TO INTER APPLARANCE
. watershed or any public water reservoir as shown by an environmental impact statement. relative geographical location to the reservoir, should be rezoned, if at oll, only
This matter comes before the Boara on o request for reclassification of To the Honsrable, Members of Said Soard:
For this purpose, Petitioners presented John R. Tabak, a registered professional engineer. comprehensively ot the appropriate time. The Board is not unmindful of the importance :
i - property on the southwest side of Manor Road, south of Wineberry Court.  The present - | Pursuar:t to the autharity contained ia Secrion 524,1 of the Yaltimore Cownty !
g ‘ - Mr, Tobak's environmental ir.pact statement, introduced as Petitioner's Exhibit No. 2, 5 - of a comprehensive review of the zoning in Baltimore County, however, based upon the
3 i zoning classification is R.C. 4 und the requested zoning is R.C. 5. : . : ) Charter, { hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You ure requested 10 notify
% d . and his associated testimony thereis, sufficiently satisfies the Board that the parcel ¢f land : ~ evidence provided ot the heari.z tagethar with the cleor legislative intent stated in
b The issues presrnted in this matter go to the basic elements found in the . . . . .y ' : me of any hearing da*e or do*es wnich mzy e ndw o hewafrer dev graced taerstse,
. o . lies ot least 200 ft. from the property line of any public water reservoir, that it lies at least Sections 1A03 and 1A04 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations os well as the
legislative policy that distinguishes R.C. 4 clausificotions from R, C, 5. The mout funda-~ ' o ) ) ‘ f and o tae pizzign ot 1y aelinTaary o Tinal Crdet in conmection therewith,
: - . . . 300 ft, from any first or second order or greater stream iiat flows Jirectly into a public admission from the Planning Board that the R, C, 4 zoning on the subject property wos in ‘
. mental distinction is that in R.C. 5 lond *he County is attempting tc control rural residential *
. . L water reservoir, that it lies at least 300 ft. from any third order or grecter stream that flows‘ ~ error this Board feels compelled to grant the reclassification of this property at this time. '
i © areas that have no public water and sewer facilities to oppropriate limits of development, : g o P A S -~ e i amam
E directly or indirectly into a public water reservoir, that no more than 30% of the parcel | Pore- Mox Z1 ;‘= Torm W Heiam. 1 -
4 o - " . . . » : L X 1Y T . vh »
1 ' By definition R.C. 4 land is that which surrounds reservoirs; the clossificotion is established ; O RDER y ' le' ;
: ‘ has a slope of more than 20%, and that the proposed reclassification will not significant!y Deputy Peple's Counsel ::OP;I; Cé:::lr:::ahmou Cowmnty
4 " to provide protection of the water supplies by preventing containinatica threugh unsuiteble . f 1 For the reasons set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is this 15th day To;on 'M:.- i3nd 21704
: affect water quality in the watershed or any public water reservoir. : — Ga '“'33 s
types or degrees of development within the watershed. In e:sence, the P.C. 4 clasification . of Cctober, 1982, by the County Bourd of Appeals, ORDERED that the Petition for :
Additionally, Petitioners presented Herbert Malmud, a registered land ; MTRBY CLRD FY e nis Barh 4 Faiorch, 1962, o c ‘o
) ) . . T : ¢ ncnls 3y of Morch, Ry ©
is established to protect reservoirs by controlling the lond from which water flows into the ] . ot X | : 100 . Reclassification from R.C. 4to R.C. 5is hereby GRANTED, Y ; n ol s 7 ¢ r -
: : surveyor, testi tified that the subject property does not lie within a ear _ ers
) f _ urveyor, whose testimony cerfitie at the suby property does no n Y 4‘ | ] o . ] foregaing Order was mailed ' M, Lovise Kalamon Lantz, 5703 A illiom Ruod, Mydes,
| reservoirs. ; . . . ) .. : . : Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rules B=1 thru :
3 ! ; . flood plain. Having thus addressed these issues, the Board is of the opinion that the : : Morsland 20962, Guadisn & v for Essate (N:chola:)
i l Patitioners presented James Hoswell, Planner for Baltimorc County | ' _ * B-12 of the Moryland Rules of Procedure. 4 B2, Suwadian & Agent for Essate (Nichola:), b
1 i‘  requirements of Sec. 1A03,2 have been satisfied. : 5 i
¢ i Department of Planning ond Zoning, in support of their requestxd change in zoning. Mr. L ; COUNTY.BOARD OF APPEALS
J Protestants provided witnesses including adjacent property owners who : ! E :
: . ;

| . . . . ! o . ‘
' Hoswell indicated that the Plonning Board determined that R, . 4 zoning for this porcel

pra—— il -3

testified that there is significant water run~off problems on the property and that there are John W, Henian, (i}

a5 e 9

" is in error and recommends R.C. 5 zoning for the subject property. This he stoted was based | ; ' oo™ o

i traffic considerations that affect the property adversely. However, none of the witnesses ‘ :1 _ oo« (;_
k- { on an assumption that the area of the subject property drained directly into the reservoir _ - ]
i - for the Protestants in any way disputed the Petitioner's evidence that indicated that the - A .
: | property. Testimony before the Bourd indicated conclusively that such is not the case and = S -
: subject property flows away from and not into the reservoir. The Board finds the run=off - " -

that the flow from the property dues not drain directly into the reservoir. e o -
problem stated by the Protestants to be consistent with the Petitioner's evidence and the -~ >

The Boltimore County Reguiations, 3ec. 1A03.2 require that before the

i Protestonts' testimony regarding traffic problems as not being sufficient to justify denying
1 y regarding P 9 justify deny

Board of Appeals may reclaz:ify property in an R.C. 4 zone, professional certification must

Pdtricio Phipps JI

the requested zoning. Additional testimony by the Protestants regarding insufficiency of
first be presented to show; 1. that the parcel of land under petition lies ot least 200 ft. from

the property line of any public water recervoir; 2. that the porcel lies ot least 300 ft. from
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A , - i A i CC D0 i 3 i ATION FROM RC-4 TO RC-5
__(_%___‘)/}:/d@z{@’ '/;""' Dy L2 L 2R B T ke -/ KALAMAE PROPERTY
) % /] . X 11TH ELECTION DISTRIGT Lovise K. lows
*;'W________ T e e e - BALTIHQRB COUNTY, MARYLAND 5700 Wil lams Rood
i o - o e . Hydes, vd, 21082
e S ) o laivl
e i e e+ e e — Beginning at & peint in the center of Manor Road, at a e Ret lvom 714, Cose 108211
i point distant southerly 340 feet from the eouth right-of-way . b Cyclo li, Ame L. Kalamon, ot ol
P o i SSE . line of Wineberry Court, 50 feet wide, therce leaving the said . -
f u .,‘::_;} centerline and_ running the thres (3) following courses and distancess Dwor Me, lonts,
- - o % 1) South 75° 20! Qon . : y
i B L ) . . (1) 50 \ O“ fn’est 26,38 feety o o Your case has been 0usigned for hew ing befae the doard Suting the
N T (2) South 21° 22' 00" West 573,87 feet; . % - rormal cycle period for reclamsificotion petitions,  Wiirren and public notice of
: ‘i | - e e = (3) North 85% 01' 00" Eaast 540,51 to the center of S ¢ the dote of the heoring has wither been given or is In the procem of publicetion.
i - eaid Manor Road and binding in the center of sald road Tt
k i o . the six (6) follo‘{lﬂg courses ani distances: R P The Bocrd has been informed thit rhere oo presently pending in the
o X : ‘ e Cirevit Cout for Baltimare Coumty thise wporote su %, al! of which o ract! t o
, | 4) North 15° 10' gon . rat; - : . y P o @TOT SR L8Ry quettion
. - T S (4) N T o : " East 60,79 freat; R b the valid.ty of the aduption of the 155) compreteriive toning m=3 by the County
‘ . , Ny : o (5) iorth 05° 20 00" East 86.36 feet; Council of Baltimore Coury. The suits 10 which we refer ore:
o R S - - T - 3 % BT ST - - ! (6) North 212 53' 00" West 63,59 feet;
: | S — - iy - e f . 7 (7) North 44° 28' 00" Wast 66.12 feet; Hora '":f"" ‘::':l "c"f":;_o"“-- .t' ':; "-"-*"';w
— m . A H Pt s . . C”' - - [} c“' O;u
. e B I R (f‘ s o (8) North 51° 02' 00" West 286.64 feet; Vo R M
) . y i ; . L ify ;r B R , - ‘ ) (3) Nogth 29° 00! OC" West 72.1. reet to the place of hoac A, Jones v. baltimore Courty, M4, ot of »
o o 3 - e . : 4 i S o eginning. 3 . Circvit Court Equity 108029
| s " 7 Y ¥ Centaining 4 '06 Acr f Land
L e — e — i j}? B : \\\ | : r"“‘.. : HE b es ol Land, core or less. . _ Shapco Raistentown Auociates, ot @' v, baltimare
L o - g % -:‘-\.\ o 3 é"t \ h (} This dascription is i.tanded for aoning purposes only and County, Mé., ot ol « Cirwit Court qviry #107310.
i : S & / vy 0 o : " not for the conveyance of title,
E | il - 3 Y - ‘\ 2 5‘ - The Boord, of course, Is ot involved In thow svits and comequently
: ﬁ.; ] R B S a é_ | ' willndhdxtd'.ow-my”;ninm%mmﬂ question,  Hewever, we
i i - [ . : o 0 SR Y o / . g ore concerned that the parties te the pending reclewificeiion coses be mede enare
L. B - R L S wsu.»g'f.;__ — . that thers will probably be @ judiciel decision on the question semetime n the future,
| B - e e - ) 3 ST I | ) g ., and if the Circuit Court should find that the maps were, in fect, imuroperly enecred,
! I . . N S XA - ; ond thot decision is effirmed by on appeliste comt, the variew parties te recienifie
B N — g ) " NN Lo SO V4 Al Herber t Halaud cotion aases might then be pleced in the position of heving expended time end money
% L . , | QQ\ | : J,,.] /,:m_{""} Registered Land Surve _ in the preparation and triol of their cases based en the comproheraive map which
' . A '_4,/’ L 7 Maryland Mo, 7568 - .. 4 legally might not oxist,  The Boord hos, therefere, determined thot it will eMerd
- I ¢ & - A, d Ve August 17, 1981 A% el each of the petitioren in the pending reclenificction ceses the eppertunity 1o review
! - ‘-«._.\_j ’ \\ e - | :r“ | R -‘j’fs%"i . the pending Circvit Cort cares end mak @ their Individuel detormingtion o4 te whether
| - e e T _ SR f * . b o mf“b Nywiﬁ'om‘dﬂ!hﬁﬂtl‘vllykyfhhndﬂiﬁ.ﬂhnm.#nﬂmthy
- f o ,’ L ‘..';'L' .o ; . iy L would prefer mot 18 tole that risk end ok the Baord for ¢ continuance of rhels cose
: ] i — - i e T , s L without hearing urvil sch time o thers has been @ definitive rvling by the courts on
i i 4 . PRRaas - ;! : . the question of the volidity of the 1930 mops.
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O Q 494-3180 I & W Q BAYTIMORE COUNTY, MARYZAND
; County Board of Appreals
: Room 219, Court House INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCT
: Page Two Towson, Maryland 21204
November 4, 1981 +iiliaz Yacasttedaimar . e
September 37, 1581 S Skt ke LS4 35 % L5 S Dete... ... PO SETT IR IR U
ol Niek Commc iard
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: FROM.... U L TN
Since there must be some lir 't 1o the period of time within f"“h":h Mr. Floyd Thomas Lo A N
o decision should be made and communicared vo the Bourd, it has t’;'" d'dc:kd Grempler Realty SUBJECT. e,
be delivered in 400E. J Roud
that al! requests for postponements made pursucnt hereto must . Joppa Rou ;
. fore March 15, 1981, Towson, Md. 21204 fr. Walter Reiter, Cualrmin ircrerty Cwvniers Arra &, Lalazan, et al
! writing to the Board on or before Mar ' 2‘:‘: ;guﬁp"‘d' Lo“:m:' e ey L S inebarry Corl
4 : i its willi by e . FTirting foninct H.l. L
5 The Board hos ottoched one very important Pfo\rm:r-l 'odmb:ilel m:::; Re: Item #16 - Cycle 11, 1981 Twson, Maryland 21204 Uy ;:i:z;:fi ‘;1:: roee .
S to co-operate in the granting of postponements for the purpose outlined o ! Anna E. Kalaman, et ol : ) - ’
- is that it will not countenance the ue of the reaioms given obove for a pos P°b":""'-‘f"’ bear dr, Reiter: Acrecs “e €
for other reasons and, therefore, if o case is postponed for the reaton given above it Dear Mr. Thomas: . et oty 11tk
must remain inactive until there is o definitive action from the courts.  Therefore, Comments on Item #16, Zouing Advisory Committse Meeting for
parties are cautioned that if they do, in fact, seek o postponement ::w“‘. of the Confirming our telephone conversation of this morning in Cycle 17, are as follows: Ary jrojofel structures arnl 1‘?‘;“""‘;"’*“ :3‘11 :""‘3"7 wi'h ;'*""
. § . . . . . rs . ' Courty Buil*irg Cot ' tre tive, (onilinnce
doubt surrounding the volld:fy of.t.“n‘ ',m.chﬁeﬂf.o'f.rh‘:‘?BO’;m;ru;‘ ;";em::;ﬁon conjunction with advice received fom W.llllam T. Hackett, Chcurn}an of the Property Owpsr: Aana L. Kalameo, &t al f;l:;:al':.rz-rcrrvi;‘l%u{f r:,::; ;f: ﬁ::c;:’:‘m T
they will be required to woit until there is o decision from " _ e County Board of Appeals, please be advised that a property on which a re- Locationt £W/$ Manor Road 340° S, of Winebarry Cowst ~cier, rulee mnd reml tions rrall be re.iref.
g before the Board will ogain asz’gn their case no matter how long the caie is suspe ’ classification request is pending before the Board may change ownership and . Existing Zoning! EK.C. &
o ) still remain a live petition, The classification of property lies with the Proposed Zoning: R.C. 3 Terpit shall ta recure! for ary [z rc wterl oF rew wred (e gt v {ch
The purpose of this communicstion is to o!er! oll porties of record property and not ownership. acres: 4&.06 errartey aai,
involved of the Board's intention if o request is timely submitted. Districts 1lth
o Howeve.r,.if.u property changes hands while the rt_ezoning A private vell and sevags disposal systea are proposed.
request is being processed, it is incumbent upon the new owner to notify the
Very truly yours, Board of this change, whether or not he wishes the petition to continve, and All requiressats of the ilarylsnd State Departmsat of ieslth
his address so that proper notification of hearing dates, etc. moy be ferwarded. and Baltismrre County Department of EBealth pertaiuing to private vater
Also, if the new owner plans to be represented by counsel, the Board requires and/or severaie systems must be complied with prior te approvel of {/':.. L e e
) { Y 9 T Y £® that the attorney enter his appearance in the case, teatative sucdivision plans. T . “
(/0,08 eandid Lraslew G s
iTtiom 7. Hackett, Choirman - . . . The existicg éwelling located onaits is presently sarwad by : Tty wview v wf
i Wiltiom T Hachett, Chotrmo We trust this is the information you require. » drilled well whica appears to be in good physical cwwdition., Ihe :
saptic system, hovever, is failing; discharging sewage to the grouwsd '
Very truly yours, surface. The owmer has been ordered to correct the fallurs. 3
. : % CBirr =
WTH:e PP Very truly 79""'3 v ‘ ..h? .':‘A -
: C(zI/fZ?_{ /. G{J«eff/ﬁ/j’cwt ; S RS
= Edith 7. Eisennart, Adm. Secretary - .
Ian J, Tocrest, Dircctor © &
LIF/JEF/mgt BURKEAU OF ESNVIRCNWEIWTAL SLAVICES - _.
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%/ ZPTTION FOR RE-CLASSIFICATION

11th DISTRICT

ZONING: Petition for Re-classification
LOCATION: Southwest side of Manor Rd., 3LO ft. South of Wineberry Ct.
DATE & TIME: Wednesday, lay 19, 1982, at 10:00 A.M.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 218, Courthouse, Towson, Maryland

The County Board of Appeals for Baltimore County, by authority of the Baltimore County
Cherter, will hold a public hearing:

R.C.L
R.C.S

Present Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

All that parcel of land in the Eleventh District of Baltimore County

Being the Property of Louise Kazlaman Lantz, Guardian for Anna E. Kalaman, as shown on
plat plan filed with the Zoning Department

Hearing Date: Wednesday, May 19, 1982 at 10:00 &.M.
Public Hearing: Room 218, Courtnouse, Towson, Maryland

BY ORDER OF
WILLIAM T. BACKETT, CHATRMAN
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEsLS

OF BALTINMORE COUNTY

ﬁ HEALITE /fJ-" (,{f? PLLESE, rf:ﬂ/(&')"f;"')‘(ﬂ-/
:-‘./r’"/;l»-#;__y/: wl | e
A S it Hiad

R TR IE TP L S B |

2" ;'t41/~/w Lo -'-';4.'--1' yc{ ':r(&" {_v_(@p;:;.

I LI LT PRI Pl - 203

June 2, 1982

Louis J. Glick, Esquire

Burke, Gerber, Wilen, Francamano & Racding
326 5t. Paul Place

Baltirore, Md. 21202

Re: Petition for Reclaszification -= Anna E. Xalaman, =t al
Case No.: RB-82-193
{Item 16, Cycle TT)

Dear Mr. Glick:

On behalf of protestants in the above matter, I am hereby
requesting authority from you to allow our surveyor, Malcolm Hudkins,
permission to go on your client's property.

The sole purpose of the request is to allow Mr. Hudkins to
determine under §1-403.2 of the Raltimpre County Zoning law that no

mor2 than thirty percent (30%) of the parcel has sloped over more than
twenty percent (20%).

Could you please reply as pronptly as possible as the hedring
date is fast approaching.

If you have any gquestions, please do not hesitate oo give me a

g
o
!..4

, Ce OO
Very truly yours, - = g >
N i o
. - | e =
\\\ ™, T =
Jares R, Brown, TII &_;ﬁ,‘}_:, e e,
~/ ' ;l_\.’j':" *r--‘ (=
JRBIIT :kc / Lol B e
, Ry 2 il
cc: Baltimore County Board of Appeals ; QL - 50
Roxam 219 7w \:
Conrthouse

Towson, MD.21204
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3.

494-3180

£

- 5
BRIEF FOR PETITIOM FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION
SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND/OR VARIANCE

' KALAMAN PROPERTY

.his property, while zoned to prutect the Loch Raven Matershed, is in
fact not part of the watershed. .'11 elevations on this property are
below the elevation of the watershed ridge line, therefore, 2all
surface water fiows away from the reservoir and reaches the
Gunrowde - below the dam.

The natural and eisily identifiable boundary for the RC-4 zone should
be the Loch Raven Reservoir (Baltimore City - Mayor & City Council)

property line which by original design fellows the ridge of the
watershed in the area.

The correction of this error in zoning will bring this property inte
consistency with the surrounding area sub-divisicn.

County Board of Appeals

Room 218, Court House
Towson, Mharylond 21204

May 24, 1982
NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

CONTINUED HEARING

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT

REASONS, REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN

STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b)., ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-

MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-
ING SATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BiLL #108

CASE NO. R-82-193 ANNA E. KALAMAN, ET AL
for reclassification from R.C, 4to R.C. 5
SW/S Mancr Road 340' 5. of Wineberry Court

11th District

ASSIGNED FOR: WEDNESDAY, JULY 21, 1982 ot 10 a.m.

ec: Louis J. Glick, Esq.
Lovise K, Lantz

Counsel for Petitioners
Agent for Estate

James R. Brown, I, Esq. Counsel for Protestants

Renald C. Thompson Protestant
R. J. Zee "
W. R. Corliss "
Bermard G. Link u
J. King Meads "
Fronklin S. Rehak "
C. M. Bixler "
Car! W. Radcliffe, Jr. "

John W. Hessian, 11, Esq. People's Counsel

Mr. W, E. Hammond
Mr. J. E. Dyer

Mr. N, E. Gerber
Mr, J. G. Hoswell
Board of Education

Edith T. Eisenhart, Adm. Secretary

e W R R ST LR AT et Mg, e T R s i e SR e LT

e T ek

CATHFHINE F QPPENHE M
ARTHUY C. STRASBJRGER 30 7L 210
LEQHARD KOALENSTEIN

MIL 4MEL H. MANNES

LOWIS ). GLICK

ALLAMN J. GIBRER

JAMES B. ASTRACHAMN te9e 1973
MARSHALL 8 PAUL

STUART LEVINE
CURTIS C. COON
RICHARE F COHN
BRUCE D BROWN
JAMFES B, WOOTON
DAMIEL J. BAATOLINI

a

} VRKE, OGERBER, WILEN, FraxcodMano & Rapbixa

ATTORNEYS AT Law
STANLEY H WILFN

dOHN R FRANLCOMANG e B
IRVING F COHN
AHGREW HALDING

5T PAyUL PLACE

BALTIMGRE, MARYLAND 2'2G2 HENBY G HURKE

OF COUNSEL

THOMAS J. MFMNNFY
COUMNMSEL EMERITYUS

DAVID Gt RAFR
WASH'HNGTON AREA
F¥82-1748

CABLE BGWF & &

May 21, 1982

County Board cf Appeals
Baltimore Jounty

Room 21%, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21201

Re: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
Case NO.: R“82”193 {!,-'j‘._ Foaos
(Item 16, Cycle II)

o
('C ‘/}‘,‘;/‘,—: P

Gentlemen:

Please enter my appearance as attorney for the Petitioncrs in the
above captioned mutter.

This case has been reset for a hearing on We nesday, July 21,
1982 at 10:00 a.n,

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

-

; z/ita—- Q _Zf"w
Louis J. Glick

LIG/vyp

cc: John W. Hessian, 111, Esquire
Mr. Charles Lantz
Mr. Herbert Malmud
Janes R. Brown, III, Esquire
Mr. Jumes G. Hoswell
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STANLEY H WILEN

JO

IRVING £ COHMN

AN

CATHERINE F. OPFENHEM
ART " JR C. STRASBURGER
LEONARD HOHLENSTEIN
MICHAEL H. MANNES
LOUIS J GLICHK

ALLAN J GIBBES

Burxg, GERBER, WILEN, FRAKCOMANO & [RADDING
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
326 ST. PAUL PLACE
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202
(301 752-1230

HH R FRANCOMAND
HENRY G BURKE
OF COUNSEL

THOMAS J RENNET
COUNSEL EMERITUS

OREW RADDING

September 3, 1982

DAVID GERBER
1898 - 1973

MARSHALL B. PALL

STUART LEVINE
CURTIS C CGLN

RiC

BrucCE D BROWN

WASAH!INGTON AREA
SGR2 748
HARDO £ CCHN CADLE: BOWF & R

JAMES R, WOOTGN
CANIEL J. BARTCGLINI

Mr. William T. Hackett

Chairman, County Board of Appeals
200 0l1d Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Pretition for Reclassification
Anna E. Kalaman, et al
Case No.: R-82-193
(Item 16, Cycle II)

Dear Mr. Hackett:

on July 21, 1982, a Hearing was held in the above
entitled matter. Az of this date, no Decision has been
received.

I would appreciate it if you would expedite a
Decision, so that we will know what the Board's determina-
tion was.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.
“)

o e Veryy;r Yours,
T - o
T % YA (iﬂ
o oz < z Al— 4€i//éy
.. 2 }ff'§ ouis J. Glig
t_—(t; '_,?. \\? For .
3 o | BURKE, GERBER, WILEN,
= 2 | FRANCOMANO & RADDING
= 5 ° %
Cad [
LJG/cls
cc: Mr., James R. Brown, III
Mr. Curtis Lantz
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Mrs. Louise Falaren lLerts
5703 Willism Road

Bydes, Yaryland 21082

NOTICE OF HEARING

pid 4] Petition for Reclassification
S¥/e of Marar Pd., 3X0° B of VWinederry Ct.

Case #M-22-19)

TIME:

——— 10100k My

DATE: Vednesday, May 19, 1582

PLACE: Room 218, Courthouse, Towson, Marviarnd

) s To Hached?)

William T. Hackett, Chairman
County Board of Appeals

cc: John W. Hesetan, III
Pecple's Counsel

e

S—

5/24/82°= All names in file notified of CONTINUED HEARING set for VVEDNESDAY, JULY 21, 1982 ot 10 om

O O

494-3180

Gaunty Bourd of Apprals

Room 219, Court Howe
Towson, Maryland 21204

QOctober 15, 1782

Lovis J. Glick, Esq.
324 St. Paul Place
Baltimore, Md. 21202
Re: Case No. R-82-193

Dear Mr. Glick: Anna E. Kalaman, et al

Enclosed herew:th is a copy of the Opinion Ond Otder
passed today by the County Board of Appeals in the above entitled case.
Very truly yours,
B V/, -
\“lsnA //Cziiiilne/

“June Holmen, Secretory

Encl.

cc: Lovise K. Lontz
J. W, Hession, Esq.
W. Hammond

Bernard G. Link
J. King Meads
Franklin Rehaok

J. Dyer C. M, Bixler
N. Gerber Carl Radcliffe, k.
J. Hoswell Brert A. Hartley

Bd. of Education

James R. Brown, lIl, Esq.
Ronald C. Thompson

R. J. Zee

W, R. Corilss
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